1300

Walk-behind Floor Scrubber

Parts Manual

(S/N 10000000-20000000)

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank
TennantTrue® Parts
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

North America / International

[=l&=[=] For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit:

9014500
[w] www.tennantco.com/manual Rev. 06 (04-2018)

www tennanteo.com IO RO



54930 (OOOOW

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (00000p- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
Vaporizer, LPG 1

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.

1. (A) ldentify the machine model.

2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from
the parts list.
4. ldentify the part number and quantity.
Do not order by page or reference numbers.
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and
purchase order number.

6. Provide detail shipping instructions.

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,

(D) V - identifies an assembly
A - identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440 USA

Phone: (800) 553- 8033

www.tennantco.com

TENNANT Cleaning Systems &
Equipment (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
Building 1, No. 3777 Caoying Road
Qingpu Shanghai, China 201712
Phone: 86 21 6922 5333

Fax: 86 21 69225151
www.tennantco.com.cn

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2015 - 2018 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.

Tennant Company Japan

9F Industry & Trade Center
Yokohama, Kanagawa 231- 0023
Japan

Telephone: 81- 45- 640- 5630
Fax: 81- 45- 640- 5604

www.tennant.co.jp.com




ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sdlo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,
por teléfono, por fax o por correo.

Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea réapida.

1.

2
3.
4

(A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
(B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
(C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,
las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne¢ serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

N¢ teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par
courrier.

Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.

1.

o H DN

(A) Identifiez le modéle de la machine.
(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé & partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les piéces composant I'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -

CN

e

WSS - BRTE
fUAEA TENNANT 2 532 R Bk S5 BR 1 .
TEIEAE T Y B R R AT .

B AERE AT LLZE R T
(A #EsEs.
B MNEEIREHENEFTS.
© iR EHBHENRFHEHRFFS.
WESESLE.
T%%”“ 1S EHEIT .
RAEHH L. AFE2KF. BF ID 5, fTAEERHHE,
HAF LA R EdRmE .
RAEM AR R

o V- BEAs
A - srEAthaaNaY

ik rEAE. fEEEHE T .

WEENIES RS .
By -

FEIS -

WLEETR -

HERE-

HERERIESHT -

EPOID WS -

TROH -

JP

R—yOiiEhEk 1 LROEESRL TSN

TENNANTH B D/ A—YF-IIEEROHEL IS0,

IR=UPY TSRO TEIIE. T4, BEE. FAX, T IEFHRTHRFEL WL LET,

HERIZBBEHTESESZ. BT OFERBALE IS,

(A ERDETLEESHLELESN,

(B) AR T—ASNNICHRISh TV YT ILES
EBHSELIEEN,

(C) —V)RANESBELT, VU7 LEENELLHAITRESR
(Y,

NR—YBELHEFSMSB SN, 72T IL/A%05 D
R=UBEDLSBEEETOITINIIIEELSLESEL,
BEROLEH. L. BEDEE. FHK/FHiELER.
EEEE.  ANEBEETHML I,
REICETHISHEMNDNIE, BHEEL TSN,

D V -FELIVERLET
A - FEDIZEFNDA—VERLET

BB TESLIIC, ERCIRAL TSN,

EF/No. ~

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RERIBEDCEERES -

AEDHES -

%o
m o

8-







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS ... 7
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK
MAGNETICHUB .............. .. ...oit 10
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK
MAGNETICHUB ............. .. ...t 12
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL
DISKMAGNETICHUB .................... 14
BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL ...... 16
PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ................ 17
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC
HUB ... 18
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC
HUB ... 20
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,
MAGNETICHUB ............. .. ....iit. 22
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK,
MAGNETICHUB - CONTD ................ 24

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL .. 26

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL -
CONTD ..ot 28

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ....... 30
RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL 32
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

SCREWCAP ... 34
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

CONTROLVALVE ....... ... ..o, 36
SOLUTION TANKGROUP ................... 38
FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL ........... 40
FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL .............. 42
ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ...... 44
MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ........ 46
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ..... 48
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

ec-H20 ... 50

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 &

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT ................. 52
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 &

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONTD ........ 54
STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

GROUP . ... 56
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON- BOARD

CHARGER .......... .. 58
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF- BOARD

CHARGER ......... ... 60
HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL,

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE ............ 62
HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL

DOWNPRESSURE ....................... 64
HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH,

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE ............ 66
HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL

DOWNPRESSURE ....................... 68

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL 70
HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH .. 72
SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD . 74

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICALHEAD ...... 76
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK

MODEL . ... 78
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK

MODEL . ... 80
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK

MODEL . ... 82
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

MODEL . ... 84
SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

MODEL . ... 86
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN ....... 88
SQUEEGEE LIFTGROUP ................... 90

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS - Cont’d

BATTERY CABLEGROUP ...................
BATTERY GROUP, 1056AH C20 WET ..........
BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET ..........
BATTERY GROUP, 150AH C20 WET ..........
BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM ..........
LABELGROUP ...... ...
LABELGROUP - CONTD ...................

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL
(S/N 10887923 - )

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL
(S/N 10000000 - 10887922) ................

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH
(S/N 10891948 - )

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH
(S/N 10000000 - 10891947) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL
(S/N 10887923 - )

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL
(S/N 10825195 - 10887922) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL
(S/N 10000000 - 10825194) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH
(S/N 10891948 - )

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH
(S/N 10838962 - 10891947) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH
(S/N 10000000 - 10838961) ................

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL ..
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH .. ..
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH .......

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER
(TELEMETRY MODELS) ...................

92
94
95
96
97
198
100

102

106

110

114

118

122

126

130

134

OPTIONS
TELEMETRY GROUP ....................... 146
BATTERY LIFT OUT BOXKIT ................ 148
HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM

KIT o 150
SEVERE ENVIRONMENT LOCKOUTKIT ...... 152
DOCUMENTATION GROUP .................. 153
BREAKDOWNS

ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN 154

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE
BREAKDOWN . .......... ..o 156

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description

Qty.
1213034 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213035 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213037 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
1050273 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
1050271 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
1050270 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blue [1pick=1pad] 1
1050267 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
1050262 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d[Hi Pro,1pick=1pad] 1
1051028 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
1210386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Sch, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213033 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
17260 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
17261 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
17262 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 1
17263 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
370094 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d[Hi Prod,1pick=1pad 1
1051030 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
1210136 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
1213040 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
1213041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
385940 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
385941 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
385942 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
385943 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
1063334 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d [Hi- Prod] Blk 2
1051020 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
1209188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl (Cylindrical Model) 2
1212762 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp (Cylindrical Model) 2
1205512 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205513 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu  [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205515 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20 X 14[Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Orbital Model) 1
1074740 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14 X 20, Green [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1075562 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripper, 20 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] (Orbital Model) 1
1228000 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 20” [Case Of 5] 1
1217830 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Orbital Model) 1
v 9014172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
AV 9015731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Linatex (Standard) 1
AA 1203953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
AA 1203954 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
v 9015732 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 1215609 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Urethane[500mm)] (Option) 1
A 1215611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788I, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
v 9015730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 1215610 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 1215612 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Gum[500mm)] (Option) 1
1055019 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1055025 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1072656 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking (Disk Heads) 1

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 7



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1226976 (10834063- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head)
A 1227273 (10834063- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
v 1210703 (10000000- 10834062 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head) (Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834062 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834062 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
v 1227280 (10835313-20000000 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp (60CM Disk Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1210212 (10000000- 10835312 )  Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us (60CM Disk Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 1210202 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] (Cylindrical Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1226909 (10827598- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1212669 (10000000- 10827597 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
(Replaced By 9015162)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) (Orbital Head) 1
1055305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 9014166 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool) (Cyld Head) 1
A 1213132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
1215666 (10000000- 20000000 ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating (Cylindrical Head) 2
630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray (Cylindrical Head) 4
v 1226905 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 1206774 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
v 9014872 (10785189- 20000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 1225187 (10785189-20000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 1207357 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
630052 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
9014905 (10786725-20000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
v 1213008 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025| 1.5/Cap [Pu] (Gray) 1
A 1219134 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 1213010 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171 1.5/Cap[Pvc] (Black) 1
A 1218955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
1204663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 026l 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
1211220 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 1.5/1.5[Pvc] (Black) 1
v 9014171 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 1051986 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 1222591 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
1210472 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft (Rec Tank Lid) 1
1046428 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft (Front Fill Cover) 1
v 1216386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Repimt [UI, Ce] 1
A 1212351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
1223582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper [(Propel Model) 2
1223724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg (Push Model) 2
1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1

Tennant T300 (03-2017)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

t
v 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
v 9011810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 9



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355338

10 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

R Part No.

(]
b

Serial Number

Description

1213034
1213035
1213037
1218392
1211869

(10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl
Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp
Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab
Label, Safety, Magnet, Med

Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, Magnetic

41579
1212542
1218392
32506
32505

[ I S 2SI ISR

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

10000000- 20000000

Washer, Flat, 08, Ss

Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss
Label, Safety, Magnet, Med

Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer
Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver

1050273
1050271
1050270
1050267
1050262

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1pad]
Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1pad]

Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blue [1pick=1pad]

Pad, Stripping, 17.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad]
Pad, Stripping, 17.0d[Hi Pro,1pick=1pad]

OCOWOOWOWOOONOOURWN= =2

1051028

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(
(
(
(
(
E
(10000000- 20000000
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

10000000- 20000000

~— e — e - e S —

Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad]

_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_me_k_k_&_&_k‘g

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

11



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355339

12 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

R Part No.

(]
b

Serial Number

Description

1210386
1213032
1213033
1218392
1209197

(10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl
Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp
Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab
Label, Safety, Magnet, Med

Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, Magnetic

41579
1212542
1218392
32506
32505

[ I S 2SI ISR

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

10000000- 20000000

Washer, Flat, 08, Ss

Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss
Label, Safety, Magnet, Med

Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer
Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver

17260
17261
17262
17263
370094

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1pad]
Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1pad]

Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad]

Pad, Stripping, 20.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad]
Pad, Stripping, 20.0d[Hi Prod,1pick=1pad

OCOWOOWOWOOONOOURWN= =2

1051030

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(
(
(
(
(
E
(10000000- 20000000
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

10000000- 20000000

~— e — e - e S —

Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad]

_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_me_k_k_&_&_k‘g

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

13



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355340

14 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1210136 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
v 1 1213040 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
v 1 1213041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
A 2 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209160 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, [Magnetic] 2
A 4 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 370095 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1

8 385940 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2

8 385941 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2

8 385942 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2

8 385943 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2

8 1063334 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d [Hi- Prod] Blk 2

8 1051020 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

15



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355333

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1209188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Nyl
1 1212762 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 211, 20sr, Pyp

NN

16 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

355334

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205512 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205513 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu  [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1205515 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20 X 14[Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
1 1074740 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14 X 20, Green [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1075562 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripper, 20 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1228000 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 20” [Case Of 5] 1
2 1217830 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Includes Hook & Loop Fastener) 1

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

17



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355294

(S/N 10000000 - 10846652)

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

18



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226976 (10834063- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (10834063- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (10000000- 10834062 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834062 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834062 ) Brush Kit, Repimt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 4
8 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1212324 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 43cm 1
13 1055019 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (10000000- 20000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1
17 1211256 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
18 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (10802498- 20000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
19 1210590 (10000000- 10802497 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
20 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1212312 (10000000- 10846652 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] (Replaced By 9015184) 1
22 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
23 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
24 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
25 630114 (10000000- 10846652 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
v 9015184 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub Kit, Drive, Magnetic [T300] 1
A 26 1227654 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1
A 27 33932 (10846653- 2000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
A 28 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
A 29 1227670 (10846653- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M4 X 0.70 X 14,18- 8, Ss 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

19



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

(S/N 10000000 - 10846652)

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

20



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226976 (10834387-20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (10834387-20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (10000000- 10834386 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 222606 (10000000- 10834386 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele [Ip] (4Pc) 1
(For Imperial Motor - Frame #P56SG681)
A 1045790 (10000000- 10834386 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 4
8 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1208041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1
13 1055025 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (10000000- 20000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1
17 1211256 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
18 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (10499417-20000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
19 1210590 (10000000- 10499416 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
20 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1212312 (10000000- 10846652 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] (Replaced By 9015184) 1
22 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
23 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
24 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
25 630114 (10000000- 10846652 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
v 9015184 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub Kit, Drive, Magnetic [T300] 1
A 26 1227654 (10846653- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1
A 27 33932 (10846653- 2000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
A 28 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
A 29 1227670 (10846653- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M4 X 0.70 X 14,18- 8, Ss 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

21



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355296

5 \é 1 11
6 \@
7 10 3
12
8
13
& 2 14
=7 e C
> D 16
0, 2 @
<y, 17

22

22 Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No.

Serial Number

Description

Q
<

1 1227280
1059370
1217769
1210212

<> pd
- N

|

1059370

(10835313- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 10835312

10000000- 20000000

~— — — ~—

Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp
Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4)
Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml
Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us
(Replaced By 9015160)

Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4)

JE G G G 4

|

1217769
09011
01685
222460
1010560

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss]
Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking

1020341
1211506
08713
1210807
130773

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Bracket, RIr, Wall, Scb Head

Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip]

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D

1212807
607776

1216084
1217752
1034731

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08

Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver
Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw]
Bracket, Belt Guide

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss

1211027
1216346
9011849
1211907
1212785

NRFFIBFEdntideeNoasGN

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined)]
Bracket WIdt, Guard, Splash, 60cm
Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt
Pin, Stop, Short

Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss

22 1211242

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000

—_—~ e~~~ o~~~ o~~~ e~~~

~— o e e e e e e e e S e e S S S S

Button, Plunger, Pad

NNN_L_L_LS_L_L_L_LNN_L_LN_L_L_L_L_L_L

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

23



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

355336

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

24



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 4
3 1214206 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8I, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 1210504 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Flat, 60cm Dd 1
10 1205043 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 2
11 630114 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 6
12 019680127 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
13 41517 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
14 1011008 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
15 1058514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
16 1013884 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
17 1211624 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
18 1210503 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Grooved, 60cm Dd 1

Tennant T300 (08-2015)

25



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355297

26

Tennant T300 (08-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.

(]
b

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

Serial Number

Description

1212265
630477
1216647
391179
1215675

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Housing, Brush, Dbl 50cm [Machined]
Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62|

Skid, Brush Housing

1205799
1213708
1020341
1215218
1014986

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx
Bracket, Tray, Debris

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08

Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 02ft

1215186
1212573
130773
1212934
160827

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qm06

Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.12id 0.250d 010.5I

1214339
1219486
1034731
1213706
1213707

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04

Panel WIdt, Brush

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss
Tray, Debris, 500mm [Im]

Bracket, Tray, Debris

N8FFIBFEBnIBO N U s GN~

1210202
1217769
22 1059370
23 49548

> > b J

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

—~ e~ o~~~ o~~~ e~~~ e~~~ e~ o~~~ o~

~— e e e e e e e e e e S e e S N S S~ S N

Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl]

Key, Sq, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml
Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4)
Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red

_L_L_L_L_L_LO)_LN_LN_';_L_L_L_L\]_L\'NNNL_L‘%

Tennant T300 (08-2015)

27



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

355298

28

Tennant T300 (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
2 1216689 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Door 1
3 1215666 (10000000- 20000000 )  Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
v 4 9014168 (10000000- 20000000 ) Door Assy, Brush 1
A 5 1215581 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Screw 1
A 6 1062149 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 0.58d 0.50l, .25- 20x.50! Stud 1
A 7 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
A 8 1212250 (10000000- 20000000 ) Door, Brush [Machined] 1
A 9 1030682 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft, Idler Plug 2
A 10 1030680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Idler, Brush 2
A 11 1220596 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Org, .139 X .859 Id, 212 2
A 12 01543 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.39d, Basic 2
13 1210116 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Motor, 07grv 1.3pd 0.50b [P]] 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
v 15 9014167 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brkt Assy, Motor, Sgl Mount (Also includes Hubs, 1
Bearings and Seals Not Available Separately)
A 16 1057476 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 2
A 17 1057482 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 0.57d 0.06, Ss 2
A 18 1210204 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Drive, Grvd 07grv, 2.0pd 0.67b [ 1
A 19 41186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
A 20 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 21 1210232 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Drive, Smooth 2.0pd 0.67b 1
A 22 1210233 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, Idler, 07grv 1.2pd 0.87b [P]] 1
A 23 1216289 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Pulley, 2cyl, Pm [Vw] 1
A 24 1027651 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 8mmb X 22mmd X 7mmw 2
A 25 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
AV 26 9014166 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool) 1
AA 27 1213132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
28 1209594 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Belt 1
29 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 5
30 1215666 (10000000- 20000000 ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
31 1216728 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Head 1
32 019680127 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

29



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

nt T300 (03-2017)

Tennal

30



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226909 (10827598- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1212669 (10000000- 10827597 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
(Replaced By 9015162)
A 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
4 1209745 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Mtg, Head [50cm Orb] 1
5 1212543 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8 10
6 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
7 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
8 1212527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Deck Widt, Scrbr [Volga Wet] 1
9 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
10 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
11 9014175 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] (See Breakdowns) 1
12 1014918 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
13 1210221 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 2
14 222505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss 2
15 1212468 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, Orb [Vw] 1
16 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
17 607776 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
18 9014189 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Afmkt, Pad Driver [T300] 1
19 1218926 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 14, Ss 4
20 09739 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 5
21 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 5
22 140916 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 5
23 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

31



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

355302

(S/N 10000000 - 10743605)

32 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014682 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Na] 1
v 1 9014683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Jp] 1
A 2 1210472 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft 1
3 08712 (10743605- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
4 01684 (10743605- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
5 1231213 (10743605- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.39b 1.00d .02, Ss 2
6 1219440 (10743605- 20000000 ) Hinge, Goose Neck 2
7 80491 (10743605- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 2
8 07514 (10743605- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 4
9 1018155 (10743605- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
10 1034731 (10743605- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
11 1219473 (10743605- 20000000 ) Hinge, Mount, Widt 2
12 9014150 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Tank, Recvy, W/Labels [T300] 1
v 13 1226905 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 1206774 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
14 100038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
15 1062016 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
16 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
17 1207368 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Vacfan, 5.7/6.6 1
18 1209342 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Inlet, Vac, Vented 1
19 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
20 1209466 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hinge, 6mm Pin 2.5 73.5mmw 60.0mml, Bent 2
21 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
22 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
23 1068577 (10000000- 20000000 ) Muffler, Exhaust, Vacfan, 150mml [T2/T3] 1
24 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
25 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
26 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 3
27 11329 (10000000- 10743604 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 6
28 80491 (10000000- 10743604 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.21 [430ss] 2
29 1210250 (10000000- 10743604 ) Plate, Slide, Hinge (Replace By Kit 9014279) 2
30 1016005 (10000000- 10743604 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 2
31 140003 (10000000- 10743604 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.00d .06, Ss, Fendr 4
32 140154 (10000000- 10743604 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
33 1210471 (10000000- 10743604 ) Bracket WIdt, Hinge, Fixed (Replace By Kit 9014279) 2
34 1210469 (10000000- 10743604 ) Bracket WIdt, Hinge (Replace By Kit 9014279) 2
35 1018155 (10000000- 10743604 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
36 1220553 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Hinge, Doubler 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

33



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

355303

18

19

20

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

34



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872 (10785189- 20000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187 (10785189-20000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (10785189- 20000000 ) Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (10785189- 20000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (10785189- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (10785189- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 1213008 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025l 1.5/Cap [Pu] (Gray) 1
A 13 1219134 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 12 1213010 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171 1.5/Cap[Pvc] (Black) 1
A 13 1218955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
14 11531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 2
15 1037106 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
16 1207196 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
17 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
18 1204663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0311 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
18 1211220 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 0221 1.5/1.5[Pvc] (Black) 1
19 1210214 (10000000- 10785188 ) Deflector, Water, Recvy (Replaced By 9014872) 1
20 1018155 (10000000- 10785188 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
21 9014905 (10786725- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

35



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

355341

9

1

21

22

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

36



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872 (10785189- 20000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187 (10785189-20000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (10785189- 20000000 ) Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (10785189- 20000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (10785189- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (10785189- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 9014171 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 13 1051986 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 14 11531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06- 2.00d, .56w 1
A 15 1222591 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
16 1037106 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
17 1207196 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
18 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
19 1204663 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0311 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
20 11531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06- 2.00d, .56w 2
21 1210214 (10000000- 10785188 ) Deflector, Water, Recvy 1
22 1018155 (10000000- 10785188 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
23 9014905 (10786725- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

37



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

355304

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

38



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014156 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Tank, Soltn, [T300/T300¢€] 1
2 391368 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Glv .09d 016.5I .38eye /.38eye 1
3 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 2
4 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
5 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
6 1214264 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Lh, 16mm Screw 1
7 140053 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 2
8 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
9 20778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.690d 030.0l 1
10 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
11 9014158 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, W/ Ech20, Ci [Na/Jp] 1
11 9014410 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, Ci [Na/Jp] 1
12 1046428 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft 1
13 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
14 07514 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
15 621443 (10000000- 20000000 ) Chain, Ball, 10, 0157mml, Ss 1
16 1214249 (10000000- 10809548 ) Tray, Accssry, Rh, 16mm Screw 1
17 1018155 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
v 18 9013845 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clip Kit, Rail, [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Option - No Longer Available)
A 19 1214292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option) 1
A 20 1214291 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Small 2
(Option - No Longer Available)
21 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 1
22 1229734 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Neo, 0.88, 1.00w 3.61 Adh 1
23 1214292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option) 1
24 1202143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Phl, NI, Blk 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

39



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

355318

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

29

Replaced
By1223078

40 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

N/S 1075323

10825195- 20000000

Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel]

N/S 1073678

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1208498 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame WiIdt, Rear 1

2 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8

3 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5

4 1211230 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate WIdt, Brake 1

5 1209983 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Brake, Parking 1

6 12323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss 3

7 07785 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1

8 1017416 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1

9 1215093 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Caster 1

10 1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1

11 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5

12 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5

13 71579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1

14 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1

15 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1

16 33933 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2

17 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2

18 1234032 (10887017-20000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1

18 1211968 (10000000- 10887016 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1

19 09741 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2

20 140058 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2

21 1223582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper 2

v 22 1209779 (10000000- 20000000 ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 112rpm [Asi] 1
A 1017782 (10000000- 20000000 ) Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Replmt [11057] 1
AV 23 1216386 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Repimt [UI, Ce] 1
AL 24 1212351 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
A 25 1021167 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 26 612880 (10000000- 20000000 ) Joint, Transaxle, Replmt 2
27 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2

28 1028292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Aim [T3] 2

29 1223078 (10778394- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Latch 1

29 1013946 (10000000- 10778393 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 1223078) 1

30 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2

31 08712 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2

( ) 1

( ) 1

N/S 1073592

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 10825194

(10000000- 20000000

Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel]
(Replaced By 9015157)

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ]

—

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

41



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

355319

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

26

4

Replaced By
1223078

42 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

N/S 1075324
N/S 1073679

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame WiIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1211230 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate Widt, Brake (Brake Option) 1
5 1209983 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Brake, Parking (Brake Option) 1
6 12323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss (Brake Option) 3
7 07785 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss (Brake Option) 1
8 1017416 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss (Brake Option) 1
9 1215093 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Caster 1
10 1212422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
11 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
12 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
13 71579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
16 33933 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
17 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
18 1234032 (10887017-20000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
18 1211968 (10000000- 10887016 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
19 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
20 1016331 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
21 1223724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg 2
22 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
23 1028292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Aim [T3] 2
24 1028381 (10000000- 20000000 ) Grommet, Axle [Tpu, T3 Push] 2
25 1028382 (10000000- 20000000 ) Axle, Wheel, Hex, ClIr Zn [T3 Push] 1
26 1223078 (10778394- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Latch 1
26 1013946 (10000000- 10778393 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 1223078) 1
27 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
28 08712 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2

( ) 1
( ) 1

N/S 1073593

10838962- 20000000
10000000- 10838961

(10000000- 20000000

Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push]
Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push]
(Replaced By 9015158)

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push]

—

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

43



STANDARD PARTS

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355282

/Iltl<' Wi
AL G

=
$=
=
N
N
-
=2}
2

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

44



STANDARD PARTS

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214283 (10000000- 20000000 ) Guide, Cable 1
2 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 1
3 1213998 (10000000- 10809548 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 4
6 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
7 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
8 1205799 (10000000- 10809548 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 01683 (10000000- 10809548 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
10 1212336 (10000000- 10809548 ) Cover, Pulley Assy, Down- Press 1
11 369781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d Nyl 2
12 1216611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5] (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
12 1216677 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
13 1218891 (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Strip, Rubber 1
14 1214005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Down Press 1
15 1213986 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
16 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
18 1213982 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator, 24vdc, 76.2 Strk, 500n 1
19 44906 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir 2
20 397249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.62I 2
21 1214971 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator Widt, Mtg 1
22 12277 (10809549- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 2
23 01684 (10809549- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
24 1224289 (10809549- 20000000 ) Cover, Tank, Rh, [T300/E/Ss] 1
25 1224560 (10809549- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Pulley, Dnprs 1

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

45



STANDARD PARTS

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355283

46

Tennant T300 (02-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
3 1213745 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Link 1
4 20536 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.45b 1.19d .06, Nyl 1
5 1216611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5 (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
5 1216677 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
6 1018181 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, T, M8 X 1.25 X 0.500d X 0.4l 1
7 1018756 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .08wir 00.71, PI,Mw 1
8 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 1
9 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 2
10 1017156 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Ball, M8 Insert, 40mmd, Plstc 1
11 1210591 (10000000- 20000000 ) Lever Widt, Down Pressure, Mnl 1
12 08712 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
13 1210597 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Down Press, Mnl 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
15 1209371 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Lever Assy, Down- Press 1
16 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
17 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
18 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 1

Tennant T300 (02-2016)

47



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

FROM SOL
TO SCRUB 7 TANK
HEAD

355308

48

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1211424 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
2 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
3 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
4 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
5 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
6 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 3
7 1212859 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
8 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
9 1212813 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 1
v 10 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowil, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
11 1212810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (12-2015)

49



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20

355310

FROM SOL
TANK

35

36
41

FROM SOL TANK

50 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
4 9014146 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, O5ft 1
5 1214339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO01 1
12 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
35 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1215218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08 1
38 1212875 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 40 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, ClIr, Short, F/1005302 1
41 1212810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
42 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
43 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
44 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
45 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
46 1215186 (10890202- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

51



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

355311

FROM SOL TANK

52 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
4 9014146 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, O5ft 1
5 1214339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 3
10 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO01 1
12 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
20 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
21 1209249 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
27 43555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
35 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1215218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/Qm08 1
38 1212875 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Pm06 1
v 40 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, ClIr, Short, F/1005302 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

53



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D

355311

FROM SOL TANK

54 Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
41 1212810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qm08/Qf08/Qf08 1
v 42 1215698 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Detgt, 24 Vdc [T300] 1
A 1208721 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Detgt, 24vdc, 120rpm 1
A 1219077 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Detgt [0.5¢cc] 1
A 43 1211775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [5k, W/Leads And Conn.] 1
44 1212430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sensor, Level, Lig, 30watt, Spst 1
45 1208289 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tank [1.5 Liter] 1
46 1210442 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Tank, 2.25 [Vented] 1
47 1210437 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Plstc, 38mm, Elbow Ftg 1
48 1209151 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump, Detgt 1
49 609980 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Sems 4
50 17185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 40, Ss 2
51 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
52 613465 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.12id 0.250d 026.0I 1
53 630265 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 0.75d 0.501 0.25b, Plstc 1
54 222607 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Thin, .38- 32 1
55 43953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38, Ss 1
56 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
57 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
58 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
59 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
60 1215186 (10890202- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

55



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

355401

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

56



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Afmkt, Mtg [Circuitbrkrs] 1
2 1208816 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable 1
3 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 2
4 1064191 (ooooxxxx- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 1
4 1064191 (10000000- xxxxxxxx ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 2
5 1064187 (o0oooxxxx- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable 1
5 1208816 (10000000- xxxxxxxx )  Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable (ec- H20 Option) 2
6 09739 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
7 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
8 1012216 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In (ec- H20 Option) 1
9 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 4
10 383725 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable (Propel Model) 1
11 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
12 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
13 33931 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
14 1061910 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
15 1061918 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
16 07515 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
17 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 8
18 1210381 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1
19 1225593 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitboard, Assy [T300, T350] 1
20 1209448 (10000000- 20000000 ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5
21 41361 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 3
22 1209373 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 5
23 43952 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 3
24 607461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 2
25 1205345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
26 1208628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
27 1210631 (10000000- 20000000 ) Heatsink, Mtg, Circuitboard, 12.1 X 08.6 1
28 1020174 (10000000- 20000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 03ft 1
29 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
30 32984 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
31 386868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
32 1210078 (10000000- 10813435 ) Bracket Widt, Drive (Propel Model) 1
33 9014613 (10000000- 20000000 ) Controller Kit, Spd, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] (Propel Model) 1
34 04403 (10000000- 10813435 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss (Propel Model) 2
35 1034731 (10000000- 10813435 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss (Propel Model) 2
36 41140 (10000000- 10813435 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 (Propel Model) 1
37 1212780 (10000000- 20000000 ) Busbar, 125a 0.188 0.750w 2.638| 1
38 1034731 (10813436- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
39 41140 (10813436- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
40 1223824 (10813436- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Cntrl, [T300/T300¢€] 1
41 02938 (10813436- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
42 33931 (10813436- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
43 02850 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI 2
44 07515 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
45 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
46 1064189 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 20.0a, Resetable 1

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

57



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355328

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

58



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9012789 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
1 9012790 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Jp] 1
v 2 1011402 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hook, Cord 2
8 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
8 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 611311 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.51, PI,Mw 2
10 1024965 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
11 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 3
12 1211582 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Chrgr [Small Spe] 1
13 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
13 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 4
v 14 9015304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger Kit, 24vdc 13a 100- 240vac[On- Bd] 1
(North America Only)
v 14 1219737 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger, 24vdc, 100- 240vac, On- Brd, Intl 1
A 15 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
16 1025642 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
16 1026330 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
16 1048304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
16 1026325 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
17 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
18 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 1
18 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
19 26395-2 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
20 1231373 (10795905- 20000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600 1
20 1216531 (10000000- 10795904 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
21 130161 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

59



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

355329

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

60



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9012789 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
1 9012790 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Jp] 1
v 2 1011402 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1043573 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
7 1205799 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
8 1208599 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
9 06922 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
10 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
11 06922 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
12 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
13 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
14 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
16 1231373 (10795905- 20000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600 1
16 1216531 (10000000- 10795904 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
17 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
v 18 1212837 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger, 24vdc, 13a 85- 265vac [Offboard)] 1
A 19 605387 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
20 1025642 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
20 1026330 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
20 1026325 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
20 1048304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
21 130161 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

61



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

355324

62 Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014133 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Promembrane, Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014139 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel, Pro- Membrn, Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
11 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 9015305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
17 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
18 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
( ) 1

N/S 1072524

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000

Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

63



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

355324

64 Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014815 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Membrane,Std,Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014817 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel,Membrane,Std,Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
11 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 9015305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
17 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
18 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
( ) 1

N/S 1072524

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000

Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

65



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

355325

66 Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Pro- Membrane, Ci [T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014138 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Pro- Membrn, Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
6 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
7 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
8 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
9 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
10 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
11 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
12 9015305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
13 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
14 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
16 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
17 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

67



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

355325

68 Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014814 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Membrane, Std, Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)

AV 2 9014816 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Membrane, Std,Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1

6 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1

7 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1

8 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1

9 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1

10 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2

11 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1

12 9015305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
13 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15

14 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

15 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

16 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2

17 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2

( ) 1

N/S 1072524

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000

Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

69



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL

355322

70

Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014135 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Lcd Pro- Panl,Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
A 2 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
5 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
6 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
7 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
9 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
10 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
11 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
12 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
13 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
14 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
15 9015305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
16 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
17 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
18 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
19 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
20 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (04-2018) 71



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH

355323

72 Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014134 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Lcd Pro- Panl, Ci [T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
A 2 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1205323 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
5 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
6 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
7 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
8 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
9 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
10 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
11 9015305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
12 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
13 1020341 (10000000- 10795904 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
14 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
15 1215863 (10795905- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
16 140027 (10795905- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 (03-2017) 73



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

T300 (03-2015)

Tennant

74



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1210029 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Head, Disk, Im- Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 3

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

75



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

T300 (03-2015)

Tennant

76



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1213570 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Head, Cylrcl, Im- Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 77



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

355285

78

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8

v 7 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

(Replaced by 9016811)

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I 8
9 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
10 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
11 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 7
14 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
16 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
19 1014163 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 1
20 140430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1223982 (10802498- 20000000 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm 1
25 1223962 (10802498- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
26 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
27 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
28 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
30 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
31 1032791 (10000000- 10802497 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
32 1210256 (10000000- 10802497 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

79



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

355286

80

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8

v 7 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

(Replaced by 9016811)

A 8 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25I 8
9 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
10 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
11 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 7
14 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
16 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
19 1014163 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 1
20 140430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1223982 (10499417-20000000 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm 1
25 1223962 (10499417-20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
26 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
27 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
28 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
30 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
31 1032791 (10000000- 10499416 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
32 1210256 (10000000- 10499416 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

81



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

355287

82

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1213220 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Tall [Vw] 1
7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 3
v 8 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Replaced by 9016811)
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 4
15 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
17 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213224 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Short[Vw] 1
21 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
23 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
24 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
25 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

83



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

355288

84

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 379829 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.50d .12, Stl, PI 1
3 1210103 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.230d 0.085wir 0.88I 2
4 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
5 20955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .04, Stl, PI 2
6 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
7 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
v 8 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Replaced by 9016811)
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 4
15 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
17 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213226 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, 50cyl [Short] 1
21 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
23 1221434 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25, Pm, PI [B5/B7, T300] 1
24 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
25 1216222 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head 1
26 1210112 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .03, Nylon 2
27 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
28 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
29 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 1
30 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
31 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

85



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

(S/N 10000000 - 10778393)

355289

86

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (10778394- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (10778394- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (10778394- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1
7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
v 8 9016811 (10887017-20000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head, Ci [T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
v 8 9014170 (10000000- 10887016 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
(Replaced by 9016811)
A 9 630188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (10000000- 10757507 ) Cover, Pedal (Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (10000000- 10757507 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
12 09011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 4
15 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 1235108 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 90, FI 1
17 200101017 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1212572 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Short [Vw] 1
21 1213223 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Tall [Vw] 1
22 1218694 (10757508- 20000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
23 222460 (10778394- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 2
24 49694 (10000000- 10778393 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
25 01685 (10000000- 10778393 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1214039 (10000000- 10778393 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

87



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN

355437

26

16

15

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

88



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9014172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1 1230946 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 50cm, Mach [T300] 1
A 2 07786 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 3 140027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
A 4 222460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
A 5 1010560 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 6 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
A 7 1212755 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 80, Ss 2
A 8 1213677 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Star, 2.000d 4ear M8x1.25 [Yel] 4
A 9 17461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I 2
A 10 1216647 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
A 11 1017091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8l 2
A 12 22290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3l 2
A 13 09026 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
A 14 630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2
A 15 1222109  (0ooooxxx-20000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 581, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 16 1209631 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 17 1210756 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 18 140154 (oxxxxxxx- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 19 140060 (Poooxxxx- 20000000 ) Washer, .505 X .750 X 0.45 Wave 1
A 20 01684 (>oooxxxx- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 21 12277 (ooooxxxx- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 22 1203638 (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Sqge [T300] 1
AV 23 9015731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Linatex (Standard) 1
AA 24 1203953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
AA 25 1203954 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
v 23 9015732 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 24 1215609 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Urethane[500mm] (Option) 1
A 25 1215611 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
v 23 9015730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 500mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 24 1215610 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 25 1215612 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Gum[500mm)] (Option) 1

26 1212683 (10000000- xxxxxxxx )  Screw, Captive, M5, Knurled [Snap In] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

89



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

355305

(S/N 10000000 - 10859579)

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

90



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.

(']
b

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

Serial Number

Description

1230485
1215756
69954
08714
140045

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Pin, Guide, Spring [T300]

Spring, Cmpr, 0.980d .146wir 02.5I
Washer, Thrust, 0.63b 1.25d 0.13w
Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss

130773
1233709
33933
51813
1216647

10859580- 20000000
10859580- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Bracket, Retaining, Wire [T300]

Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss
Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.12]

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir

33951
80491
08712
1013705
1215716

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 12.9
Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2] [430ss]
Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss

Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI
Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts]

9014301
1214467
391179

1212533
9014303

B33I3FRaRI30R DR 0N~

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~ o~~~ o~~~

— S ' e [ e e e e [ e e e [ S S S

Bracket Kit, Sqge, Lift [T300/E, Ss300]
Sleeve, P/M, 0.41b 0.75d 1.3I [430ss]
Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62I

Cover, Pedal, Lift

Bracket Kit, Sqge, Wdt [T300/E, Ss300]

_L_L[\)_L_L_L_L_L_L_L(,Q_L[\)_L_L_L_L_L_L_LQ
<

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

91



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP

355402

92

Tennant T300 (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074848 (10790532- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [T300] 1
(Standard - Without Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
v 9014778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable Kit, Battery, Ring, Tray,Ci [T300] 1
(Required for Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
A 2 1073996 (10000000- 10790531 ) Cable, Battery, Fuse [Sb120, 70a] 1
A 3 1073628 (10000000- 10790531 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 4 33931 (10000000- 10790531 )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
5 611221 (10790532- 20000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 2
5 611221 (10000000- 10790531 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
6 1073680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

93



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

355359

1 578426 (10000000- 20000000
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000
3 45962 (10000000- 20000000

)
)
)

Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0105ah [S8, 27tmX]
Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18
Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah]

94

Tennant T300 (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET

355360

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 130869 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0130ah [30xhs- Wnt] 2
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
3 45962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4

Tennant T300 (07-2016) 95



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 150AH C20 WET

Ref. Part No. Serial Number

Description

355361

1 1015046 (10000000- 20000000
2 87435 (10000000- 20000000
3 1041030 (10000000- 20000000

)
)
)

Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0150ah
Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18
Cap, Battery, Black [For 155ah]

96

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM

355362

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1053408 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, 12vdc 0140ah [Agm] 2
A 2 45962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4
3 87435 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016) 97



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP

333333

o o PIN: 1216278 REV:A
é F o ] /
=0 &

=
mQ F— ‘;Q;::w

(T
& f@@@%

98 Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1215777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Operational 1
2 1210440 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Detergent Metering (Severe Environment) 1
3 1214279 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Orbital, Size, 50cm (Orbital Head) 1
4 1213114 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo, 05.5I, Blk/Sil [Tennant] 1
4 1205477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nameplate, Tennant, Dome, 5.5in 1
5 1215262 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, T300 2
6 1216520 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] (ec- H20 Model) 2
7 1229725 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Warning [Do Not Spray] 1

Tennant T300 (03-2017) 99



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

355364

N AWARNING AAVERTISSEMENT A ADVERTENGCIA )
ANE A PORREDRELESTSOUES [ PARA BEDUGI EL RESGOLE.

D) SR o OO, B O DE LEoal | ELECTRCO, 0 LESORD:
& .:';Egunw:; :‘mﬁg--‘i oaw ve 6o i
N o —n
|t | Sy | ST
l".@ - Do nltose oeidoors. Sors indeere. :;gmm \ £t b s . Gl

Yoy

P/N: 1215631 REV:A

PIN: 1208011 REV: 00

48

ie]:d 2

= (Ag)208|

P/N: 1208911 REV: 00

2
ny,e
SN

(3 12v

P/N: 1218272 REV:A

100 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1218392 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med (Magnetic Heads)
2 1215774 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [Na]

3 1215775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [Jp]

o1

Tennant T300 (03-2015) 101



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

POWER ON/OFF

®
S, - o~ ™ <
10
o
[
<
N
S
-
.
=
B| o -
- v OF .
Q S| TEiHsTaN GM a
o8z
858
(WILHve) Slee
SSINYVH *WIT3L LAV :1dO e
58
. s-Lr =
L i TIAES TS 6 2 > aIsn 1o s
-
. 9-/r
2 1mnost f5m V52 W1/02 g 2 >~ 3sn LoN
()]
= a3sn Lon <&
si-2r - L-L1
el n1a/9 ma/9
o140y
s |— D
assn 1on <& o I nass ~gegr
vi-2r 17V 1 Lavd) o
SSINMVH *WITEL LIAY 2LdD 6-L1 2
st oo | T S w«
-
6-Lr . o
azsn 1on < 105/6€ X09,/8E T ] Lo : [
6-2r ER 9
PE>— : ¢z B
3a010 :1-a - Z
S 4 YIOHVHO ‘378va
1-2r 2-Lr _ 3 . R
a3sn Lon < XH6/81 Xgo/gT e |0 2 “ a=E1
N ]
 REg
Y Bzsa
4 z’3¢8
o1-2r s _ g g 586
g3sn 10N A a7 ey T F Nt N e S| =28
440/ND 02H-23 Zl Z zy
. . O] O] oo
5319901 "HALIMS ‘WO o
HOLIMS 02H-33 o NHO/ =NV
s e E-sr
SE/ET Ng8/Z Noa/Z NOg/Z oo « = o _
iE-MS o e ELVARN] T & ¢ &
N - )
- [\
gl-gr 8-L0 o0 TS e TFAM/51a/e1 T &
STa/ET Sa/ET STa/ET e 5
37NA0W 30V JH3INI
ATEn3ssy @9d P T e I I B
g8 ¢ 8 o 8 g 8 =
E § § § : : =z & & 3
P f g3 ARaE
= = = 3
£2
‘ =5
o Y3ouvHO ‘378v3 e 7o
P SrasET STa/ET Ear 8o
SEz
g . z||285
o H i B 38 «
4 s g . B =
T i 3 g 8 E B B0
o) T = T ful
i R 868
z [
© [=}
oo N
& g g
H ¢ ¢
@ 3 3
<
T
[&]
&
8
ASSY 31Gv0 H3OHVHO O8V0E 440
Sa/ET a3/7
T < Am
h ¥
8
a a
S3rg3allivg odAz21 (2) ¢ g
Q0A 21 N S
ASSY ITEVO AN9*3SNA/M +@ : 3Tav0 I18v0 378v0 3 fvv 37av0 ASSY 37@v0 AN9*3SN4/M +@ : 31@V0
(&) [ L o (@) m <

CIRCUITRY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

102



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1074705_03

[an)

JATHA-1

BALL DN/OFF

+amo0md

1noTexnv

nomzxnv

1novsg *azsnd

snwvis

DIGITA B0

O =)
a
3
£
N
==
Lro-exny 619 NOI1035 335
] NG/ T+ NG e ¥
Lo 2xav 619 NOI1035 335
& NVL/0% WI/ov I O
619 NOI1035 335
103130 39VITOA AddNS 3A1H0- 1
=] NG/ TT a1 1T
SALviS AL 810 NOI1035 335
NHE/Z% Ngg/zy 2
e VL7017 NVI/0T
HOLON T3-i0ud
VOE
s x897/8 XHO/8 ROSNEETS
¥-80

P33

{\ CABLE/RED

J1

CABLE/RED

Bl

P18 CABLEANAT. 0

CABLE/NAT.

sz

3]

I sHIELD/GAN [

SHIELD/GND

() L [NE]
juel n
G ©
p
=)
=
. W 2 LIWIT a33ds r-ormr
B T3d05d %001 REg VHO/EE i~ VHO/EE Zra | e
N )
R 2-0Ir
NES TEAVE Zr TTAVE &
I-°10d
e-oIr
NEO Ng9/SE cir NgO/SE e | e
(*A3H = "ONO)
HOIIMs 3S83A3Y -1
. TFm A8/98 ool 18/5E GHCI R
ir-MS
z-1Ir
THR 8Nd/LE [ and/ZE e
o0
| o
(0334S ENHOS = *aN9)
813 NO1123s 335 B> X45/82 via o
(13-08d 440 NENL = "ON9)
379YNI_13d0dd
61v NOI1LJ3s 335 91> T a/97 o
g/ET MIg/ET E-ren I
THOLIMS A3M
[SSINYYH NOILVLS'dO ONV AA DH x|
SS3INGVH NIVA 40 Ldvd) m
ONIONMOYO J11V1S W
g
JOVAYILINT ¥3SN 3
B&—mereor Q) o
L-2r X
a¥3H 8N"os 3HL @
DAZDDK@ el WAAT] TNVd JVA )
ez rg7soT O N
D
2
S
IIXVSNVYL
7T 1O
i
0ZH-23 &
e EC)
Ldod ovir < ovir
3SvE NOILY1S® d0
~go/soT 1O ] e
2
e T |2
VI EREVEN] N
NE S -
~go7soT 1O &
SSINYYH "MS 11vE
01103NNOD ON [ 5] averashas
*NO HIW HSINYNE / 713d0dd “XYN = AS NV1/0E T L0 As
A5 10 20 toov 6 tnent toitas ive || [OTN) HOLIHS Trve
o —o ST e
th-hS
0110INNDD ON [ o550 4on
N

BaIL our

OPERATOR'S

SWITCH/LED
TOUCHPANEL

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al1S

[SEEVA

103

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1074705_03

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

g0d AHLINTTIL HLIM
g0d A4vONV1S

TI0YINOJ INIH3VA

BATTERY+

20asn o,
ik,
20
2
BEOFQO1# :1-WH 2aw0
¢
H31IN UNOH
Y18/ET \Na/L1 C il
onozez,
IVILEYd) ATBAISSY  g3SN LON . . o,
ONIY3LIN *130 '1d0
@/ AT - SN/ TE S i0a 107X,
"10d ONIY3L3IN 130 \c m\ TAM z z NVL/OE e
: R T TAN/62 CE e
2-10d
2naa0
3
103130 +8 3AIHA-1 SEVaRT e e N340,
OLIMS £01S-3 _
€1d NO1103s 338! IC=>—Rg 7T uAmw;m X00,/5E T NeeisE
TEMS
SNLVIS~3AI8C-1 NaT3nEo-T
219 NOI103s 335 2> Noa/zv S PHS
NIZEXNY -
€18 NOILO3S 335 1+[> NI/ T e G
NI=2XNY ino-ana
€719 NOILJ35 335 o> =l
1440 3INVHE = N3JO = Q13H "MS) Nv.1/0w e
(NO 3¥vdEg = 03S0T10 = d3sva3d 'ms)
(COTH"3°N) "MS 3yvdg ydvd - NenL3
STa/ET goms NE9/52 0
INOILISOd dN 11N4 = N340 = a713H °"AS)
(NMOQ = 03S0710 = d3SV3T3H “AS) AMOTIATVA
("O0°H"J"N] NOIL[SOd 33933M05 -
ERE% T o= RV o st
(NOIL1S0d dnN 17N4 = N3dD = O13H “MS) NZO
(NMOO @v3aH = d350710 = g3svII3y °"Ms)
("0°H"J°N) NOILISOd OV3H 8N53S -
STS/ET P ey .
isx
214 NOIL103s 335 055 8z
SNLV1S £-83 ‘dAnd OHO3 Vv -
€2v NOIL103s 335 09— NV1,/05 T | £
“me—vH
SNLVLS 2-82 *IINCOA OHO3 Vi _
T2v NOI1233s 335 9[> ARV LR
(v [IEva il
(Q3NIVLE0 13A37 40 = d3SOT0)
J3A37 SS34Yd NMOQ 07 gvaH BNHOS _ _
WTa/ET | T NE9 4 ng 2 z Ng9/ST e | et reean
(HOLVNLOV 8NYOS TYNOILdO 3AISNI) :11-MS
-
T3A3T MNVL "130 -
SI8/ET S T Ng8/2E v
= S-Ms G
FREY S| e vLi010
SEET {2010 Vi
SEET S| et
o=
ave
et ATENISSY 378v0 N1 Q3ANTONI “«
vomaH
I} 1+NVD
<+ o T Ter
= [0}
I5) w R
e
= = —— 10EHs +a
W E W ﬁ E-EF
3 H " , W m ==t
&8 z z 2£
S S 38
© © o 0
zw
Zu
Sn

N ™M
e
=
e
=
i
™
&
&
o3
|73d0Md 440 NUNL = "ON9D) 214 NOILOTS S35
371gvN3_13d08d e
T g/t g/t
(IVILHVd) ATGN3SSY
ONIN3LIN "130 " 1d0
dnnd °13g
o-ar NH8/22 B B T A\ﬁ u\WVJW\\\\\\W\ A\Aﬂ«m,o
L-HIN
s TEAET
1-AS_$3ATYA NOILNTO c-
e NI/ T2 0
S-ar m
&
N
= 7a/g 71a/9
[V 114vd)
e NV1/02 v g 5
G- S
10V QV3H @ndos :1d0 B
R (- 2
S-d1n =
B
sot AH9/8T w2
=
NV OVA vel & B
< -
v-dLN
orr NEEZE
eor NEB/ZT
[-HO1ON 8NH0S vLE
o Az KL P
Z-dln
o REICA
voL
" anT8 ATBNISSY 378V0 NI g3aNTONT = Q341
1-3sn4
& fea) <

SEE SECTION Al4

20

15

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

104



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 4 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1074705_03

o [ o O m ~
N
ASSV 0HO3
804 OHO3
*SUIGNNN 11 N3O
371NAON 0Z2H-03
SSINUVH IINAON 02H-03 *1d0
0
MSTHSM4 za-T3 N
THAM/VI6 sTr | vHO0/@3€ H
2.2 THm->a/VIET e e VHO/VIE
*MS HSNT4 0ZH-03
11-Ms
o S O REIVA:ED ,ﬁ
TR RENAE
e
i3]
N
o
ADDZ “4N10°0 *H0LI2VdYD
“1-0 o+
1NV4 = 1SdZ-/+ 1Sd9 @ SNIJO | e NEB/<5 oA > —wros
o1-Ms dANd LSV 4/0HI3
(g, (V)
anna
e TS | mssan = N95/25 Q@t NV1/05 N59/05
9-HIW
"
- [}
H S1a/eT Bl i
n
N
e . AN WOM_OHOZ, w U z
Sa/ET YTE/ET 0" | Sa77S K = it o8 &
N
o
) E-HIN £z 2
Rl ey n7d/99 o5
2
E @
Y - < i
REINENE] zar | N e 1a/9% L
Vo[
NE5/-Nv3 = | TN e N1a/9% A18/5% S —veEorer
2-80
g
S N o}
z zl =z il
3§ 2 # N
. _
58 £« PN
Ex £ 3, Na
25 £ =y
=0 i) o
32 2 s
o, Q o 8
b4 z Et 5 e
5 5 5% <l
< o
$ 9
> 8/3 9
1-a €
ST ET STa/ET = é = m18/9
A3 02H-03
N| ™M

EC-H20 RELAY

24

23

22

105

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



1074705_01

INTERFACE

USER
MODULE

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 1 OF 4)

STANDARD PARTS

CIRCUITRY

POWER ON/OFF

N ™ <t
THOLIMS A3X
(SS3INEVH NOILVLS <0 ONV lAm ﬂ@
SS3INGVH NIV 40 1dvd)
ONIONNOHD JILVLS
J0VAH3INT ¥3SN
& —marsor O
L-er e
av3H 8N¥0S 3HL ® . .
ONNOYe 011V1S INVS VA [
R@ o E-ar w©
NES/501 NHO/50T | o .
i
3 = &
Gogrd3IHsTaNe GW ©
B =<
IIXVSNVHL o[ 82
L 3
m7eoT O S8
3 8 5
]
s 8
ominoas > Sy
02H-03 L RETVZES P g3sn LoN =y
~go/soT O
- V02 p— > a3sn LoN
35N LON Am
35v8 NOILVY1S°40 ¢‘mw P
r Ngo/soT 1O T nase %
B na/9
35N LON
INvdd "dv3d A‘I‘Nﬁ S-2r 3
@) 2
NE5/507 ATy - T s
a3sn Lon <G TO5/aE e L
-er z oz g I
z z2 { 4]
o 2
- = HIOHVHO *37ava
azsn 1on <E=EC manan - % a35/1
H9/81 8 5 3
R .
NS n
5 BSg =
d z 28 P e
- b zE ==
a3en st am I F 25
e 309 g8 o z o
440/NO OzH-03 E 2 5z 2
M M zZ w W o @
S37990L "HOLIMS "WONW o, N N
HOLIMS 0zH-03 " NES/" =NvJ
-inanc
SFTa/ET cons Nga/2 oz NH@/Z e .
e REIVARINY) o
ﬂ z
o
I-2f e T THW/18/ET T <
STE/ET YE/ET E i
J1NA0OW 33V AH3INI
ATEN3SSY 8od e e e
& ] & & & ¢ B & &
P8 3 s| 5|2
£ EL =1
3
<]
£
=5
HI9HVHO *T1av0 S S
SIa/ET SIa/ET kR x4 o
]
E&5E
2 [ I I =
o gy s 1218 IRES
8 z 4 & = 2 w a
< g 1 g g g B & a
o = - = = = = £ L
B g I I Boow 556
z M g
© < (5}
= Q
e o 4
[ ) w
ok 2 N
< < <
T
[&]
&
9
ASSY 378V0 HIgHVHO 0HvV08 440
STE/ET aI8/T
T <
o ¥
3
o o
] 2
S3Td3L1vHE OaAZT (2] 3 [
ASSV 31@v0 ONOF3SNA/M +d :37Gv0 I7avo ) 37ava - : 37avo ASSV ZT@av0o ON9FISNA/M +@ = 37avD

106



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074705_01

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION AlS

n: oz -
5.2 SATHO- I
UE i
Eagn
= "o
1-oir
| LINIT 03345 T3d0sd %0 g5 VHO/EE O VOO EE TR e 9
g g
a z-oir X
EE) TIA/YVE Ir TEA/VE T [ e
1-*10d
£-Qir
NES NHO/SE o NHS/S5E ECH e
(A3 = caN9)
HOL1MS 3SH3A3Y r-1r
A a/9E = RS B =" 619 NOILO3S J3S
i7-MS Zo1ir e NG/ T N/Te 1
AR Hna/LE I and/E [
L0 2xiy 619 NOILO3S 33S
e NVL/0% NVI/op ~— Of
619 NOI1LO3S 335
- 103130 3OVATIOA ATddnS 3ATHA- [
40078 10N TN/ TT N/ 1T 11
S| CALVLS SATMO-1 619 NOILO3S F3S
B NUE/Z% Nga/zh ! 2¥
(03345 8NHOS = *aN9)
= 813 NDI1J3S 335 82> 155/62 v o
| iz NVL/OT NVL/OT
= (73d0Yd 440 N&NL = cON9)
wn
318YN3 1340Hd
> 61V NOILO3s 335 91> =] HOLOW 13d0dd
0 e iz Y &Ll >+
_ & 2
(] g m VOE
o a/ET STa/ET =% &« x 3 2 k@ XH9/8 x59/8 qIu/1
2 T ¥-@0
o H K B 3
[a i) H )
38 5 B
3 & 35 ¢
g 5 F s
o o oy g
o N I I
g g &£ =
3 5 3 ©
N N N e
s 5| 5| s
I
< g 4 3§
@ i< - N
g g 7 g
I I N =
= I T
3 o o o
2 2 7 I
F IS S
5 8 g 3§
= = 5 5
-
1800 ovir K&———=four
w -
o = B
N oo
i =
_
9y =
22 v o <
Tz = 3 Z
NOTLO3INNDD ON [ gedons Quw W W o
. =
°NO HLIW HSINHNG / 713dodd “XVWN = AS no As+ ﬁ ﬂ = o w
"440 "IN @nddS / TIVHLN3N = AQ NvVL/0E - o = D
1°Q°N)  HOLIMS 71va = 3
AS HD AO tb-¥C © LNdNI HOLIMS TIve A— o =
2= MNG/TE a o n =
b-MS
NOILJ3INNOD ON V Zoor o AN
— N ™

[EEEVA

107

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074705_01

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

~10d

104

3 (M- 1

do18-3

R VREIL]

pRVIRLIG]

aRVREIC]

amaiHs

0350~ LN

ano-zez,

NI,

1o,

2
NGO,
anza0,

N30,

NI3A(MO- T

1n0™anne

NN,

1007INVA,

BTV,

e,

2V

Zy,

Qv

V1T

S0y

Vo

N
(WI1ldvd) AT8A3SSY g3sn loN . .
ONIY3LIN "130 °1d0
@f [SENIG € YNd/1E z1-8r
*10d ONI¥3L3IN "13a QN I z NV L/ OE Trar [
L
>-10d a0 E IHM/6Z oT-er
103130 +8 3AIHA-I
MNG/TT 0
DLIMS dOLS-3
€19 NO1103s 33s! >R g/77 u@& D,/ 8E B
TE-MS
SNLY1S™3AINA- I
219 NOI1103s 335 Z¥> Nda/ 2% Sar LS
NIZEXNV -
€19 NOI1L103s 335 [v> NG/ TH ver | Y
NI-2xnv -
E18 NOILJ3S 335 OH— (40 3>EE = N30 = G1=H "ms) NVL1/0¥ eor |0
IND 3xvdd = 0350710 = 03SY3I T3 “MS)
("O°"H"J°N) "MS 3AVHE Mdvd -
S8/ET Boms ¢ NH9/S2 EC e
INOILISOd dN 77N4 = N3d0 = Q713H “MS)
(NMDO = d3S072 = d3svVITIad "MS)
o 1"0°H"O3°N) NOI[1IS0d 33933N0S LaNT
MIE/ET LM n18/92 ¥t
° (NOILISOd dn 717N4 = N3J0 = d73H “MS)
(NMOO Qv¥3H = 0350710 = 03SV3TI3d “MS)
1"0"H'J"NI NOI11S0d av34 8ndds -
SI8/E1 o o—=° Ad9/82 Ser [ e
19-MS
214 NOI1103s 335 088 8z
SNLVLS #-83 ‘dWnd OHJ3 Y+ _
€2v NO1103s 335 0> N AWAS o AN
SNLYLS £-90 *IINCON OHO3 Vi -
12V NO1103s 33s 9= 5/ 0% Zr f e
VILlgvd)
(O3NIVL1E0 T3A37 40 = 03S0710)
J3A37 SS3dd NMOd 0T @vaH BNYOS -
SE/ET T T NED e = Z NH9/GT o el
(JOLYNLOV 9NHOS *ido 3AISNI) :1T-MS
J3A30 MNYL C13d -
MI8/E1 S T NEE/ZE &
S-ms
Ma/ET -ar
MI8/ET B
MI8/E1 or-er
ane
a/ET ATBN3SSY 378v0 NI d3anToN] -
-
= , o
D «@ W W T-er
= N ~
& 3 ) o
jac) 5 z z Z = 2-€r
T o0 S 3 SIS}
Z S T
2w =S B
G H - - 5z Yo T |
z =z 24
< < = 0
S 5 8
8

< | W0
i
o
=
=3
(T3dOHd 440 NHNL = TOND)
SOVNG Tasom 204 NOT1D3S 339
= A8/91 Fg/er < 9!
(VI119vd) ATBN3SSY
9NIH3L3N *130 " 1dO
dAng * 130
3 Noa,/22 s << | Foo——<K—=ys 0
L-9In
= REIYZal
[-AS :3ATYA NOTLNTO .
= NG/ T2 S°0
= 9
&
N
o m8/9 8/
(VI L9V
= NV1/0Z v EERT= 5
VS-E g
*10V_Qv3H 8NY0s 140 > [
r THm/81 E c a3y B 2z
5> L5
i
T o
o XHo/87 Lod
=
NVd OVA vel &
vz T
" Neg/2 1
i Nog/2 1
1-4OLON BNY3S vLE
B e A o=
2.
o REIN £
=
o
=
=
vor =
- nTs ATEN3SSY 378Y0 NI 030NTONI MMME a3/t

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

108



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 4 OF 4)

)
o ASSY OHO3
2 83d OHO3
N “SYIPANN 11 N3O
o
T IINAON OZH-03
SSINGYH FTINAON 02ZH-03 °1d0
TAM/V36 e k= CEES H
20 THI-Y18/v3ET [ i TR VHO/V3E
‘NS HSNT4 0ZH-23
T1-ms
orr TR REPVA=E H
YR AR FA/YIH
)
e
AQOZ “4NT0°0 *HOLIJVLVD
S1-0 +
a0
1NV4 = [Sd2-/+ 1549 ® SNIO ‘ON SS3dd e NEE/25 oA > —wirs
o1-Ms dNNd LSV 4/0H03 ve
=1 (v) _
— et NEE/25 < NVL/05 VHO/EF
STE/ET NV1/09 NV1/09 =2 S UIn c-@
w
_ u
H SG/ET il i &
[}
o dNNd WOM OHO3 &
STa/ET SITE7ET == snsanomagp = e Toa > 53
£-Y1N [
&3
o s of
Iof
o®
- < E
TIL/TNVD zzir | s Aa/9% ¥ o
Ll Vi
m NEO/-NVD ear | ™ RGO A18/9% VHO/EV
O z-92
o | Z|
= o 5
g N o
O = b4 z i
N 5 8 2 v
o ~
n_M S © oo 3
zZ 3 = o
i ) P 2
L =5 & 2 o
8 a o b5 = N2
+ . I w
B z = [
[5) s © 0 o} R
< i
R
> m8/3
1-a
+ 5
FT8/ET SITE/ET = o= n18/3 g
AVTEY 0ZH-03
BOd AHL3INIT3L HLIM
80d OHVONVLS
T1041NOD INITHOVA
2038108, b=
B, b
v, L
1-hH N.Z(u_ =l
YILIN_YNoH ) oo
EREV S C Na/Z1 e
- N m < | W0

EC-H20 RELAY

109

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



1074706_03

) (PAGE 1 OF 4)

INTERFACE

USER
MODULE

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

STANDARD PARTS

N ™ <t
SS3NGVH “MS T1va N
NOILOINNOD ON [)ee(dwas 29 P
o 0 Z
*NO HIN HSINYME / T3dDdd “XWA = AS NVL/0E J 4no s+ []e m ~ M
1440 HIN HSINHNG / TVHINEN = AO iqe o T
N 1°0°N)  HOLIMS T1ve &5 = G I
AS HO AQ ib-+M © LNeNI HOLIAS TIva - 33 =
SN/ TE o T =9
th-MS o= =2
N o = O
NOILOINNOD ON [~z 1on S =
-
&
o @
] G &
- =
Sa
B=<
= a1
S
(V[ LEvd] SlaE
SSINHVH W T3L |IAY 1ldO § 9
e o
oo [ S-£L > aZsn Lon Sy
s RELYE] TS gpoz =4
i 9-4r
STy — Wz AV oa— > a3sn Lon
a3sn 1on <&
St-ar MIVEATIATET L-L0
o n18/9 na/9 %
= DI-£1\)
g3sn ot n7a/9 8/9 gz
(W IL1dvd) W
SS3INHVH "W3T3L LAV :1d0 6-41 =
e 1 e and/L and/z _ %
a3sn 10N A e noroonse = 5
TH5/8E AHS/BE K : =
6-2r s
P> gz = |
30010 :1-0 £
hm @/ 9 HIOHVHO *37avO
& |
1r-2r 2-L1 o i}  a3g/1 ¢
azsn Lon < AH6/8T xH9/8T  =a| T g5 =
EEf
So |8 _N
BRI
a1-zr L0 - =-d  §
a3sn 1on < SRS ey R N 883 2
440/N0 0zH-23 I
5319901 "HIOLINS °*WOW . el b
HOLIMS OzH-23 = NHO/ NV
9-2r E-LM L] o Z| ol z
Sa/ET oz NEE/Z Ngg/z =& 2 & g &
1E-MS W g S ETVARTYS | N |
o
21-2r 8-4r [ty — &
MIE/ET STE/ET /T | THI/S8/ETT
FINAOW FOV4H3LNIT
ATgn3ssy god o o o . o H v o B
2| 2| 2| 2| B B 2| N |
e g H g & z 2 ¢ & S
R :
F S
55
\7’ ;2
=0
HIOHVHO *378vD o &
SFE/ET Sa/ET =T U
Sgz2
gio
E5¢E
£0%
g ZaozxT
m ] ] s ET
[m]
PR 2 &8
c B8 g8 8 g 8 g0
2 - E o o Tid
E 8§ 8 g 5866
& g
oa N
3 | J
@ | |
<
I
© —
&
S
ASSY 37@V0 HIOHYHO OHv08 440
YazET q3u/T
. &
o ¥
3
2
S3TY3ILlva 2AAZT (Z2) ol &
% =
ASSY 37Gv0 ON9*3SN4/M +8 :37EvO F7avo 37avo 37avo ASSY 378YD ON9'3SN4/M +8 :37avd
o [ [5u] o (&) an] <

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

CIRCUITRY

POWER ON/OFF

3

110



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_03

PROPEL SYSTEM

1 13/BLK

<13

BATTERY+
SEE SECTION GIS

a
a o &
2 @0
i 0y
g o3
z
g gz B G
o &G 5z38
NI 2z2
ol v 3
8 2w R
S| E¥ g=c
I byl
6o IR
S
Z2a
cxg
0=z
i AL A
H )
w < ERNT
EI <
Z z 4 z z z| o T
i s Tl z id id x +
o o & G & & [ $| & 9]
N S| = N N S S| e =
Ul 0l & ) w J ul = 0 =
ol < o < o| o of X o z ol z =
25 2= = o % Sl 2 S b F
o 0 T [l [ o
4 2 g S
o (e} s {%% i ]}
© ! = > =) ~
RS222 DEBUG c

% o L=t CABLE/BLK “'E>
x |m2 CABLE/RED “;’>
e our |52 CABLE/NAT. “'E>

D

e

NE
mmmmm = SHIELD/GND >

L/RED
BATTERY+
SEE SECTIDN ALS

<1

1/RED

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 111



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1074706_03

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

10d

z
&
o0
<O
S

z 3
52
s 5
S o
o 0
z w
Egin|
S o

AINOD INIHIVAN

a0asnm1on,
aonains,
2wva,
2nva,
Y3L3IN HNOH
MI2/ET and/L1 o
oneveez,
(IVILEVd) ATEW3SSY  a3sn LON ) v wia,
ONIH3LIN °130 °LdO
Q/ FEEG € SN/ TE B [Peried R
:
*10d ONIM3LIN 130 \D = A 2 z NV L/0E Trar
& MOT"LOd =
g T THM/62 orer
€-10d 2N3<0
A 3o
e foeos-3
f//r\\\*W//MW\\\\
Na-3 180
s pnivis
——
ino-anra
-xav
(440 3XvdHE = N3O = 073H "MS) e
(NO 3xvdd = 0350710 = 03SvV3T3H "MS)
("O°H'O"N) “MS 3xvea Mdvd - e
S 1a/ET B 0 NgeTes S o
(NDITLIEOd &N 11Nd = N340 = d713H "AS)
(NMOd = 03S0710 = g3svaay °"AS) 1N0™3ATVA
("D°"H'3°"N) NOI1lISOd 33933N0S _
SFE/ET e Aw=yer] e st
(NOILISOd dn 77N4 = N3d0 = Q713H “MS) N3O
(NMOQ Qv3H = 0350710 = Q35v33d “MS)
["0'H"D3'N) NOILISOd AQv3H 8nNdds -
S1a/e1 :9-MS = 1H9/82 Eal M
15
SNLVLS $-80 'dANd OHO3 v+ _
cev NO1103s 335 O NVL/05 [
s
SNLVLS £-80 ‘3INCON OHOS Vi
IZv NO1103s 335 S+ N1a/5% T | T
e
WI1gvd]
(O3NIVLB0 13A37 40 = g3SOT0
13A37 SS34d NMOQ MO {¥3H SNdOS B e
SI/ET T N9 = R T Ng9/51 | e
[H0LYNLOV BNH0S TYNOILdO 301SNI) -Ms
e
J3A37 MNVL 130 -
Y187ET = T NEE/2E &
=2 ar4vH
S-ms _
EREVE EE
STEvET L VI
s oo
e ao-wH
A8/El ATIGNISSY 37@v0 NI 030NTIONI
) vomvh
D . d % S
5] 3 D (o
o 3 z z .
s S
ZH -
5 T
& i E
o om < =
S S

N| ™M
o3
o3
ey
=
o
o
o
o=
C
Eca
o
(WILHVd) ATENISSY
ONIYILIN *130 *1dO
dhNnd  * 130
B NHa/22 E = & o v¥S°0
L1
=3 TEA/FT
1-AS_$3ATVA ND1LNTOS, .
zar MNd/ T2 % v&to
ey
o
== n1a/9 n18/9 &
N
IV ILHvd)
[N NVL1/02 + ¥ g _WD
YS-g| S
LOY avy3H 8n"os :1do [
E-er 1HM/BT £ £ 034 /ﬁQuW z W z
S gin S F
e
SO Ag9/81 2o
© = w
VBl & H
NV4 OVA
: ﬁ@@t
P-HIn
+-o1r Nyg/21
e-olr Ndg/21
YLE
HOLON 8nHOS
i@
Z-d1n
T TEAvE
VoL
” vdose ATBNISSY 378Y0 NI d30NTONI az8/1
1-35n4
(&} m <

BATTERY +

SEE SECTION Al4

20

19

15

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

112



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 4 OF 4)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1074706_03

EC-H20 MODULE

© w W a &) Ea)
~
o~
11 N3O
37NACW OcH-33 "
SSINGVH IINAOA 02H-03 *1d0 o
N
THm/v36 ERi e e VH0/85E %
o o | ,
=2 THA->18/V3ET [ R TR e | vhg0/VaE
*MS HSNT4 02H-03
T1-ms
S
o B R I =VVZ=E T %\
e REAE S
e
0
N
"
AQOZ ‘4N10°0 “HOLIOVAVYD
S1-0 4
(a0
17NV4 = ISdZ-/+ 1Sd8 ® SN3JO ‘ON SS3dd e Ne8/2s A e
o1-Ms dNNd 1SY4/0HO3
gy, (v)
na o
SHaveT = AHV§B WI/68 NVI/08 oz N1TsSId 821 Nyg/25 QQH_V NVL/0S NH9/05
) 9-dIn
o &t
w
. 5]
H S 2
]
[\
1o _ dNNd WaM 02H-03, e z
Sa/ET =
SIE/E1 B e e a=y e A\WAHHVHTW Y e m
- o} o
) E-dLN £z 3
P e T ok
z 3
S
- T
REIVEN AT M FON e 11a/9% 8
vol
Neg/-Nvo ear | RN e e/gh Aa/9% VHO/EV
z-80
g 3
g N o]
B I B
5 5 2 &
= =
o E; 2
=z <5 o
3 < 04 =l
5= W = 1_<\
Bl Ee
2 =
. . o0 29 8
z z 24 S &
(&) [S] o n u w
<
oo 8
D a/9
o
ST/ SIa/ET = el 8/9 o
g
AVT3d 0O2H-03 -
N | ™M

EC-H20 RELAY

24

23

22

113

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 1 OF 4)

1074706_01

INTERFACE

USER
MODULE

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

N ™ <t
THOLIMS A3M
(SSANYVH NOILY1S'd0 ONV *Tﬂ@
SSANEVH NIVA 40 Ldvd) LECELOT#
ONIONNOYD J11Y1S
IOVAH3IINT H3sN
< &—FgarsoT 1O o 9
L-zr | ow
av3H 8NY3S 3HL @ m Eor| 0 ©
D>230mo o11VLS INV4 QYA @ e ot G+
o) - &
/) Ng9/50T Ng9/507 2| wogEmsee g,
@ <
o3z
g€z
FIXVYSNYYL ol B W
NIS/50T g
© orinoros - s mTN\V a3sn LoN zd
b2H-93 1-1noTos
g3sn LON
wwersoT 0O e NVL/02 8-2r >
3N 10N A%‘Nw
wovaxnsos, | ES
3SvE NOILVLIS d0
b soT 1O 5-2r
NES/S0T
3sn LON A "B (]
P1-2 El
o
JNVHL HvIY et umav, [ T - pS
Ng9/501 =C) < B
A snooms-
03sn LON “B-2r AHO/BE I s oL -
< = N -
- B
Sy = H39HVHO ‘37av0
=} o]
1-2r s o TIuT
azsn 1on < T6/81 | T Sy %
Re 35 3
A = -
5 PBae B
4 B L
1-2r _ bz zw 5P
a3sn LON /22 27 N, e N S d . 2
440/NO 0zH-03 I s F B
S37990L "HOLINS *WOW . 9 5 NS
HOLINS OZH-23 2= N=O/ NV
Sa/ET TENS Ngg/ 2 oz Ngg/z  Ea |
haatc TEK ANV o
&
N z
. 4
1-er o e TAR/Ta/ETT Q
STE/ET Ta/ET T 5
3TNAON 3OV 4431N]1
ATENISSY 80d RTINS SN B B N
& B & & H & 8 8 T
i g ¢ 5 8 38 = * @ S5
b aRsE
I
e2
&
| Y30uVHO *37ava - F e
M SrTa/eT Ta/ET &1 =40
gE2
= [ I B
o 2y s 1 =18 T E°
. 5 S
= bog g 4 . 8.
Q. B o o a9 ESnl
og s § I I 558
z b T
o < o
i e
& 5 4
o [} o
o & S 3
< < <
T
(&)
&
3
ASSV I7EVO HIOMVHO QMvOE 440
Sa/ET a1
T <
P
8
2
S31Y3LLvg ddAZT (2) o 3
a0A 21 2 <
S
: = ||l : : p
ASSY 378v3 ONO*3SN4/M +@ £378v0 F7avo 37ava 37avo ASSY 378v0 ON9*3SN4/M +9 & 37@v0

POWER ON/OFF

CIRCULTRY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

114



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_01
PROPEL SYSTEM
138K s
BATTERY+
> SEE SECTION
g .o 65
Eye
> 655
3
@z
FEZ 0
T2z
i o
i85
<
53, =
EANY= :
— o =
J o wn
Tge
PEL 2
= <
HEs o
I
<> >
3806
S
z
T
5P
1 c
-\ o
=
R
L T2
[0} <
a
z =z
o [}
2 o Z 2
= Z| < =
Q o = (&}
ul N| ~ )
z = O z
z m m z
[s} [s]
© o RS232 DEBUG
2 2 R
N2 N7
2 [ {97 334 ¢
¥ 5 3 = A
£ 2 LI
5 ¢ % % H o Lt CABLE/BLK J"5>
 Les CABLE/RED “'>7>
I CABLE/NAT. J">E>
. ' SHIELO/GND J"S>
J9z 20 PINS
JB: 15 PINS
OPERATOR'S
SWITCH/LED
TOUCHPANEL
L/RED 11
BATTERY+
SEE SECTION AlS
o
w
o
4 S

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 115



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074706_01

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

13

N ™ < | W0
avozez, i
(VIlhvdl  A1BAISSY
a3sn LON v NI,
ONIY3ILIN "130 -1do
@f CEE € MNG/TE Zrer e
*10d ONIHILIN *130 TR E z NVI,/OE TTer
SLL1121# @N _ enza0, o
c- 104 EREI T THI/62 oT-ar
ez, |
P e inz0, [
Lo NE3AT Ty
5o
WILYvd) AT1EGN3SSY
=l ONIY3L3N °130 °1d0
dhnd *139 12,8021+
o = zay () RN LD RV
(440 3yvdE = N3IJO = OT3H "MS) E-6r
(NO 3xvHE = (0350710 = 03svV3T3d “MS) L-"1W
(°0°H"O'N) _*MS Ixvdg dvd - NENLIY, fo REIVZ T
EREVE Bons NH5/G2 el
° (NOILISOd dN 71N4 = N30 = 073H “MS)
(NMOQ = 03S070 = 03sVIIIH “MS) 100 A, e T-A5 :3ATIVA NOI1NT0%, 50
(*0°H"J°N) NO[LlISOd 33933N0S 1NdNT MNd/Te
YIa/€T B S0 n18/92 G
L-MS (NOILISOd dN 771N4 = N3J0 = d13H “MSI
INMOO QV3H = Q3S0T0 = 03SVIT3H “MS) N30, I
("0"H"3"N) NOI11S0d Q¥3H 8N"3S _
SB/ET toms ¢ AH9/82 o0 o
e A9/9 A8/9 u
g
SNLVYLS ¥-83 ‘dWnd OHJ3 Vi _ (v 1LHvd)
22vy NOI1103s 335 05— NVI/0S T AN
et - NV1/02 (R +
SNLYLS €-@0 ‘JINAOAN OHOF Vv _ G-€ g
12¥ NO11335 335 W[ > aRT=yZers SNt . S .
. 10V _Qv3H 8Nd0S * 1do ay > % <
" TAN/6T € 03y { z 2z
VI1lavd) B ~Tn =
(3N1V180 13737 &0 = 43S0719) D@ =
ez g5
TIAIT 5538 NMOQ 0T _G¥3H BNHIS - 9V e 1095/87 54
SIE/ET T T NE9 REEE D EEET B ot
(4O1VNLOV 8NYOS '1d0 3AISNI) :11-MS NV avA Vel T 0
T e vEo/ES <L )P
J3A3T MNVL t13d S =gln
YI8/ET = T N=8/2E Ea
= R eV
SFE/ET 5MS S (EMeTvLIoID
SE7ET SN vLte1a VIV g Nyl
P I LoLON aros V/E
omavy ﬁ $
YIa/ET o " REIVAZA N\ z
ATEN3SSY 3180 NI g3anTIONIT -
- I % e LTI e REINZZA
D 2] < S VoL
3 ) S PN
=z =z z = 8 gF
2 35 5 S s [S— vHO/E ATBN3SSY 378YD NI 030NTONT | =0 03871
S T -
o9 = B
5 o zS B -
D w N . 5z »d v
5 & z z 2y
< < = W
S S5 3 o _
8

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

116



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1074706_01

EC-Hz20 MODULE

ASSY 0OHO3
834 0OHO3
"SHIENNN 11 N39O

F1NAON O2H-33

“Hsnd

zaTE
0.

SS3NYVYH FINAOW 02H-33 *1do

THm/ V36 zTT i VHO/99E %
0L M- ie/vaeT (i A VHO/VIE
*MS HSNT4 OZH- 03
11-MS
v
e TR REIVA=ED ﬁ
TR REXVAELd
J—
R
AO0Z ®4N10°0 ‘HOL12VdVD
S1-0 o+
e
17NV4 = ISd2-/+ 15d9 © SNIJO ‘ON SS3dd e N=E/25 o> —wires
o1-ms JNNd LSV 4/0H03 v
(e, v)
- g-gre NHa/25 ﬁ@ﬁ NVL/05 QU vaorer
SIa/E1 NVL1/09 Nv1/09 sz | e
-9
wl
_ n
]
1o NN WOM_0ZH-0, &
SRV SFE/ET sair T - 0 oo
oY S Qi@ £ =
wl
41N &3
K ey s o
E 5]
. - < i
RNV R =R N8/ 0
Vi
Ngo/-Nva e | g A8/5% QP vao/er
2-30
nl [
IS Q i
z zl = &
< < =] %] 5|
S 9| = _
52 B aN
Er g o
z & < @p =
2c gz =l
2 b 8 2
. (SN w U 8
L g
z Z z 4 g B
s s 54 o
< H
Y
> 1979
1-a
o
STa/ET SITa/ET S é = 8/9 4
3
AVTI3Y 02H-03 -
T1I0HLNODO INTHIOVA
ooy, -
2o, b
2, L
T-WH 20, o
Y3LIN HNoH > o
Mg/ET < and/ LT a-ar
N ™ < | W0

EC-H20 RELAY

117

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1076142_02

ONNDHS *MS A3M  HOLIMSAIA
1) 3ava EEPREC
Y3L3INENOH d015-3 *MS O2H-23 ‘N9 O1lvls HOLIMSASM :0L
1 (1)713av] (1) 13V (1) 13V NS A3Y f0L
Y3LINGNOH 0L HOLINS d01S-3 :0L  HOLIMS O2H-03 :Ol

e ([e)

[Shr=3
SL
e 2-30010 :713aAvT
e 8 Z-3001a 0L
001 SO0NY: WA NHO/VS
Si] N340 3Q0HLYO:W3d|  NH9/DS
b1 N340 NOILISOd] "ON IIM
e1 N340
21 M1a/vel[\G
1 N3JO
o1 N3d0
6 N3dO| [ 6] 2N3389:2a13IHS
(6% 1 8 N3dO| [ 8| 1vHNLVN:I18vd
set L] Nyg9/as01 L a34:318v0
S N EYZ S SECEERETR) 39V ON T138v ON
: 4400NVLIS +d :OL  4400NVLIS "ONO :0L
S n18/89 S Hnd/LE
H g :iviza ¥| 13A/0+NvD v N18/9€ oir
€[ Ng9/0-NvO € N=9/SE *NNOO
Z N59/85 2 TEA/PE
T REIVA%d 1 VH0/EE O
*SOd| "ON 3d91A] [“sod "ON_3dIM
(6791
738V ON
JINI H398VHO : (1)713Gy7 ST -
A ! SS3NYVH NOILVIS SHOLVH3dO :OL
L/ T1-E1 :1vi3a
er
o NNOO
teest ] EX
I=7A4
zX 2X
(6°91 (el
SL1 ooz
\’/ Z-501 9 :11vLl3d
| P
i *NNOD
PoEL fv 271vI30 Ha HOLI3INNOD 40 WAOCS
NIHLCM O31¥2071 38 OL 32171dS
2 0713IHS 378v0 :11v.3d
viviad —— { }
(6°21 [8°51
&/ ost or
*NNOD
521
Ely
*NNOD
“uZw HOLJ3INNOD 40 WASZT
NIHLIM 031¥J07 38 Ol 33171dS
T 013IHS 378vOo #11VLI30 .
[B8°61
0sz

38v] ON :
(DHINOD-1) 1d 0L mewm«momu 1738V ;
T0HL1NOD- 1 +W/TN 501 “a
[ ¥t N3JO MNG/TT €d 0L  3gv1 oN ZNn
[ &1 uNd/LE N340 *AN9 J11V1S £ 713av]
[ =t n1a/9€ n1g/91 3ATHA-T 0L -W/2N 0L
[ YNd/ T AH9/982
[ o1 NEg/2v NVL1/0% [ RYACEERELE]
I 6 J3A/VE VHO/EE w ommmmmmum
AVENLYN
7 8 NH9/SE :3719v0 T 1N3359: 10131HS
"SOd| "ON 3dIM| "SOd| "ON 3d1M "s0d "ON_ 351N

vdo/ec

A"O/81

NY8/621

NH8/vZ1
T3a/ave
3A/VE2
"ON 3-HIMm

£
2[N=9/V -NVO

T [713A/V+NVD

"SOd| "ON 3d1M

A1d/3ET1

nig/92c

NH9/S2

A”9/vBZ

NH8/2ce

NHO/S1

n18/99+¢

NV 1/v0S

°ON 3HIM

A/ 4E1

N340

N340

MNd/811

N340

NH8/2t

ANd/ T+

NVY.1/0%

AH9/8E

n1g/381

"ON 3dIMm

ANd/TE

NV 1/0E

LHM/B2

dnd/L1

A1d/9e1

n1g/vs

NH8/22

N3dO

NVY.1/02

LHM/B1

MNd/12
3A/+1

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

118



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 -

1076142_02

IATIVA O2H NIVAW
2 (1)73av
JATYA O2H NIVA 0L

"MS 3IHVHE Mdvd :T13gvTl
"MS 3IMVHd Mdvd 0L
1651

oSt ﬂm®
e T13dv1 ON

“ON9 O
INVH4 Hv¥3d 0L

1-82
1)713ava
1-890

139V ON
S1S0d °"0ON9 OI1lV1lS =01

“OND OI1VLS
BREEL]
"ON9 J11V1S :01 2x
NV4 OVA 2713gv7] [6°E]
N NNJYA 0L 001

1V1S

[ 2[ Ad9/8I]
L1

AVT3d O2H-03
113gav
AV3d DO2H-03

°539Vd HL0d NO 16°51 | vdorez|
NMOHS .0V WALI 08! [ "sod] "oN 3dTh]
E *p1 *25 :71vi3a 82 :71v13a
| [oos"1] *1-S01 *0S :71v13d _mm.vm_ ¥-€1 ‘v :71v13a
A\ e .
aviIa 7 = —] — —
5 B S AIE
[6°€1 Xz b2 '21 :71vida
oor Lo e

[ 300NV : S I¥N] M18/MET]
I 300HLYVO:N3d| n1a/as|
[ NO11(S0d["ON 3d1M]

1-3d01d =7139v71
T-30010 :0L

dWNd Oz2H-03 :713av
dhNNd OzH-03 =01

IATLVOIN:TIVA] Nug/925]

|

IA1L1S0d:N34] NVL/305]

NOTLISOd|*ON 3dIM

T-40L12¥dvD =713avl
1-d0LI0¥dvD :0L

119

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

1076142_02

*aN9 J11V1S DZH-23

(1)73av]
*37N0ON 02H-23 LV

dvdlS AN OILVLS :0L

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

il dnd/L8

0zH-03_ 138V
W3LSAS 02H-33 toL

sl
S
v

€[ Nu9/8-Nva

2| 3A/8+NVD

T N30

ESNEE)

HOLOW SNH0S :738v7
HOLOW 8N40S :0L

QV3H anHos Ly
*ON9 OILVLS :0L

*MS*SS3Hd OzH-03
£11)738v]
*MS*SS3Hd OzH-03 0L

[Con €] NvVL/09
N2

N30
1] Mia/0etn (6% 1
[sod|[ Nid| "ON 3dIm ==

(g7E1
a0t

(81 N——— 1]

==
*MS 33933N0S 0L

[ 1]

[sod]

HOLOW T3-40Md :OL

"3°N [ adoassz
“O°N | N30
WoI| T MIE/WET
"SOd| NId[ "ON =dIA
*ON9 911VIS
°MS av3H BNHOS :3avl
. . (1713gv1 IIXVSNVHL LV
' ENVOTINVD tvLaa o *MS NOILISOd OV3H GnYoS 0L *dNS D1LVIS :
u =] T3A/VE T
N S N&8/22
[o'e) | NH9/HSO0T
8 E AN/ TE
4 NVL/0E . e
o T iFm/ez [N
SOd| "ON 3HIM [FASAR @
h ol SLe SAVA WOM 0ZH-23 )
i99 3HIM NO “ (T)7138v7] S39Vd H1O08 NO
N SATVA WOM OzH-33 0L oom.gz;ozm WOV. WaLl
LB°L1
y ONIHILIN "130 0L
L) a.1No2
— { } { ] =
1¥074 NOILNToS Yo re el ten "ot
05¥ sz1 -
L inasumiza ol ose g71v13a
18721 terer
16z
o mﬁ N
[2[>mame] el 2l DVL/O2
[ 1] we/ze e[ LHM/B1
- . NUD/SL| 168°% 1
a ["sod["oN 5HTA] S er S
(=) "S0d| "ON 3dIM
N “1OV 8N8OS *T3avil
— H tavoi| | e HOLVNLOY 8ndds 0L
£
HEDL 167G
cat
= o=
ot
501 @501 fas01
Qv! v O'N]__E] _nia/oe
. ON| 2 N30
"oNg Ollvis 82!
s +73Ev st Noo[ 1
“0V3H 8nNdaS L1V Sod| NId
E dvHlS "ON9 JILVLS :0L
"ON9 JILlVLS dv3H andos
N £11) 1387 te's)
—

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

120



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9015157 (10887923- 20000000 ) Harness Kit, Main, Ele [Vw, Prem,Propel] 1
A 222290 (10887923- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 4
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 121



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1075323_02

g3 L3NIN0H d01S-3
2 1)3av 1)3av
H3L3INGNOH 0L HOLIMS d01S-3 :0L

“O°N E NHO/S
°0°N 2 N340
Als}e) T 3A/8F
°S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM

168°%1
sz1

H— S :T1vi3a

E7A

16°91

“MS MOO0TH3INI H3IOHVYHO & (1)7138v71
"MS MOOTHILINI H3I9HVHI 0L

rc81]
SLy

Tl-€1

L/ z

v viad

"MS DZH-23
2 (117138v]
HOLINS OzH-03 :01

‘11

£71v13a

ANNOHD "MS A3M

HOLIMSAIN (1173av
s (1)7138vY1 "ON9S J11V1S
HOLIMSAIM :0L NS A3M 0l

[6°L1
0oz
ST N30
+1] N3O
€1 N340
21 Ma/VET|\S
1 N3d0
ot N340
6 N3d0 6] 2NI349: 2013 1HS
] N3dO| [ B[ IvHN1vyN:z318vo
| Nwosasor| [ £ a34:31av0 [ “38vA ON
[ s Nga/z] [ 9 IBEIIEYO|  J4ogNvLS +8 $0L  4400NVLS *ONS :OL
[ S ng/as| [ S HNd/LE
Y| T3A/0+NVD| [ ¥ n18/9€
€] N99/O-NVO| [ € NJ9/SE
I z NH9/ 85 z J3A/YE
1 T3/ VY T VH0/EE
Sod| "ON 34IA| [*sod "ON_3491A
738y ON

"SSINYVYH NOILVIS SHOL1VH3d0 0L

*wHa HOLJ3NNOD 40 WNOS
NIHLIM 031vJ01 38 0L 33171dS
2 073IHS 378v0 :1iviEa

Zu

. HOLO3NNOD 40 WASZT
NIHLIM d31¥J01 38 0L 30171dS
1 0131HS 37avD :11v13a

1861
osz

73gv] ON 1738V ON
(TI0YLNOD Id :0L 1404 ° 9084 313av]
TOHLNOD- [ /T =0l
[ vr] N3dO L MNI/TT Ed 01 Jmme ON 2N
7 [ dund/LE g NIJO “aN9 @F<Wm "Jmm%J
= oa/oe < SREVEH 3INTEA-T 0L /2N i0L
7 1T AN/ T i4 AHO /82
[ a1 NJg/2% € NV L/OF #ovge378vo
[ 6 J3A/FE Z VHO/EE Q342 378vo
IVENLIVYN N350
8| NW9sse ' :3718va T[IN3399: (G 131H
"SOd| "ON 3dIM] "S0d| "ON 3dIm sod| TON 3JIM

orr
“NNOJ

Er
*NNOJ

v
“NNOJ

Br
“NNOD

ar
“NNDO

VYdO/EZ

AH9/8T

Ads821

A1asvat

d34d/ave

d3d/vve

°ON 3dIM

['sod]

"ON JHIM

ATE/3ET

nig/gz

NH9/S2

AH9/VBZ

Ndg/2E

NYO/ST

n1g9/08+%

NY1/vY0S

|~ [N|[m|«|in[o|~|m

“S0.

TON 3-IM

o

HA1a/dET

N3dOo

N3dOo

AND/GTT

N3dOo

Ndg/z2v

AN/ T+

—|njo| ¥ |n|o|~ oo~

NVY.L/0t

AHO/8E

n1g/91

AN/ 1E

NVYL/0E

LHM/B2

dnd/ L1

ATd/9eT

n1a/ve

NYg/22

N3dO0

NvVLl/02

LHM/BT

AN/ 12

T3A/PT

"ON 3dIMm

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

122



STANDARD PARTS

1075323_02

1-99
= (1173av
1-82 =01

2-a0
A IRECAl
z-90 0L
AVT3d OZH-03
IATWVA OZH NIVA kzr11 i (1)7139v ]
38V '3 AVTI3d O2H-03
SATVA D2H NIVN 0L
£-80
(1] 738Y]
£-90 0L
[6°%1]
S21
1 78] VHO/VEWTEY
0E 034/31
S8 Y18/AEL
b-@0 98 n18/29
! 1 (1)73av “sSod "ON_3d1M
¥-82 0L
*3°N] NH9/52
0°NJ N3do J38v1 ON
W03 | Y8/rEer 16°21 S1S0d "GN9 J11V1S :0L
*SOd[ NId| "ON 3dIM i SL
“MS 3¥vag Mdvd :T3gvl . “ON9 D1LVIS
“NS 3MveE Mdvd 0L i ERECNAl
1] ilotes “ON9 O[LV1S :0L o
H (6°L1 NYd4 O¥A :713@y7 [6°E1] ;
] ooz NY4 WNNQVA t0L 001
38V ON —————|
*aN9 011Vls
INved Wv3Y 0L
*S39vd H108 NO 16°51
NMOHS WDV W3LT 0s1
E “¥1 ‘25 :1vL3a B8z :11viIa
[o0s°1] *1-501 ‘05 :7IVL3d te’Ll
= e BN a.INOD
B
‘l Tw‘\ I T T
g71v13a { { ] { ] { ]
IB'EI 18°G1 (8211 . -
oot oSt =iy HOWNN_ <l__<|_|mo
. X2 . . f
[B°E] " vZ 21 :71v.13d
1821
ool S/

[ SOONVEITYA] MI9/MET
| 300HLYD:W34| n1a/a9)
[ NOILISOd|*ON 3d1A]

1-3001d s7138v1
T-30010 :0L1

dnnd DO2H-23 :7138vTl

dNNd 0ZH-03 0L

123

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

[ 3ATLVOIN:3TVA] N88/825
[ 3ATL1SDLEN3d] NVL1/00S
[ NOTLISOJ["ON 3d1M]

1-HOLIDvVdyd :7138v1
T-40113vdvD :0L

Tennant T300 (04-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1075323_02

vT ©Nd/L9
*ON9 211VIS 02H-23 ET n1a/95
:(1)738v] . 21| nie/8sy
*37INAON 0ZH-33 LV O2cH-23 .dm_ﬁok T e ver
dvHlS ONS J11v1S :0L NILSAS 02H-03 *
ot N3O
6 NvV1/09
8 Ng9/25
L N3do
7 o] ha/sel
S| ha/del
v N3dO
E| N49/8-NYD
2[ 13A/8+NVD
T "O°N] €| Ado/B2
ON[ 2 NEES]
o8] 1 MI8/WET
"SOd| NId| °ON 3HIM
TON9D JI11VIS
“MS dv3H 8Nd0s 37138V
. . . i 11)7138Y7 TIXVSNVHL LV
ENVOTTNVG VA0 o “MS NOLLISOd OV3H GnHOS 0L *ON9 OI1VIS 01
3IN00N ONIH3LIN *13d :738v7
3ITNOON ONIHIL3IN *130 :01
REIYAZ4]
NHE/zZ
NHO/HSO0T
YN/ 1E
NV1/0E . e
1HW/62 teresl I
S0d] "ON 3MIM (Lovr @
, SLE 3IAIVA WOA O2H-03 1641 .
299 FYIM NO_*(1)7138v1 szt S39vd HL108 NO
IATVA NOM 0ZH-O03 tOL . NMOHS wOVu W3LL
161 oos° 1]
o0 2-E1 71IvVl3a 1°8E E
a.LNOD
I A i T T
T I 1
. . [8°e1l
|WAYASI - [6°+1
[8°El] -
osv =3 set oot d7v.i3a
[6°51 [6°E1
os1 €-€1 ‘o :1ivida o1
(8'z1
SL
. id Nv.L/02
2] amer] A €] IHW/61
[ 1 Nussze 2| NH9/S1] 161
[~Soal=on 351a] e| _NeorsT) gy
= “S0d| "ON IWIM
1Y¥014 NOILNTOS "L130 :7138v] "10V 8NYds :T13avl
1VOT4 NOILNI0S IN39H3130 ‘0l ooy | fsor HOLVNIOY 8NHIS 0L
- sz
HGa1 168°G1
0S1
(8 e1 @
oo 64@4@
q ON[_ €] nassz
. oON[z N3d0
. 18-zl
DZ"@Jm_Um_H(FJ/\Fm SL Woa T8/ 9xeT
*Qv3H BNHOS Lv *SOd| NId| "ON =dIm
dvHLS "ONS OLIVIS 0l
*aND O11V1S Qv3H 8ndas
AR
_Qv3H 8ndos Lv *MS°SS3IUd 02ZH-03
ONI JILVLS :0L T1738v
(+)g,(-)V *MS®SS3dd OgH-03 0L szt
@ "MS 3905
= = +11) 7138V
2 *MS 33933N0S 0L
[ woo[ 1] 181
["sod e
[ - 3ativoany v[ nNdaszr]
[+ 3aiiisod) 8] aasve| |

[ *SOd| "ON_=3d1M)|

HOLOW @nyds :713avTl
HOLON 9Nd3S s0L

teel
ool

1HM/ 6

T
["Sod["oN 3dIm

HOLON 113-Odd :T13av
HOLOW 73d0dd 0L

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

124



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075323 (10825195- 10887922 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015157)
A 222290 (10000000- 10887922 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
vV ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
125

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073678

H3LINENOH
= (1)7139v

H3L13IANLN0OH 0L

[6'zl

SL

d401S-3

T

)3avn

HOLIMS d0L15-3 :0L HO

3LNI H39HVHO & (1)738v7]
OTH3LINT ¥39HVHD 0L

O°N] € Ne9/5

ON[ e N340

Woo| 1] 3A/Ev

"S0d| Nid| "ON 2dIm

v-E1 b “AZ(FM_D[V/
viviad ——o—-

*MS 02H-33
13avl = (1)7139v
HOLIMSA3M 0L

0T

LIMS O2ZH-23 :01

ONNOHO °MS ASM

HOLIMSAIN 3 (0)7138vT

"ONO O11V1S
TMS A3 0L

oy [ 2 ) (e 9 1(vs) o 4501
16°z 6721
2 S/
1671 T6°L]
[6'E] oot ooz
001
Sl N3dO
vl N3dO
f E1 N3dO
7 z1 me\<mﬁAﬂMN
! 1 N3JO
i 01 N3dO
| 6 N3JO 6] 2N339:20 13 HS
(641 7 8 N3d0 8| VdNLYN:31gv0
szl |, 59/0501 T
| S e S PR TR pa O R ON
: 4400NVLS +8 (0L 4400NVLS "ON9 :OL
' S n18/89 S dnd/LE
\f\m :71v13a ¥| 13A/0+NVD ¥ n1g9/9€
1 £ NJ9/0-NVO € NHO/SE
[4 Ng9/85 z 3A/VE
1 TEA/VE T VHO/EE @
*s0d|  "ON 34Im| [“S0d TON 3HIM []
SL1 7 3@y ON
! *SSINGVH NOILVLS SHOLYH3dO :0L
\ﬁ\._‘mﬁ ‘11 :71viaa _M_ e
1
i
ﬁn.mﬁ_i
=724
|
L/ 2-501 *g :71v13a
1
|
L= /
18°g1
oSl
l//
2 g13iHs [6°c1
37gv0 11vl13a os1 '
16°51
I g131Hs
3718vo :1Ivl3a 0s1
> 16751
<[]
z2X . zX Z2X
(6721 hmom_ [e-zi [6-21
v N3dO L] MNd/T1 SL SL [V
€T gnd/LE 9] N3dO
z1 n19/9€ S n18/91 e
11 MNG/ TH v]| A¥9/882
o1 Neg/2t €] NVL/O%
5 I3A/PE Z| VH0/EE
IVENLVN
8 NHO/SE 1 M=t
"S0d| "ON =5IMm| "S0d[ “ON 3d1M
7138V ON :713@vy71 ON . N e wta
(TOHLNOD-1) Td :0L 1404 *904d FEav sTEav :Eavl
TOHLINOD- | AT 0L -g :0l +@ 0L
€d 0L q3gv1 ON zn
SV 3ava| "ON9 O11vV1S HaE ="l
3ui3Tavy] M1H0-1 e0l -N/2N 0L
2| N3JO
1] IN3399: 10131HS
*sod| "ON JJIM

(8 81
Tt

[e'+1
=ra

vdO/E2

Ad9/81

Nyg/921

Nya/val

3A/ave

3A/YYE

O |—|N|M|« 0|

orr "50

SON 3HIM
“NNO2

N3dO

N3dO

NHO/V-NVD

—| N[5

TI3A/Y+NYD

°S0d| °"ON 3dIM

A1d/3ET

n1g/92

NH9/S2

Nyg/2e

NHO/ST

n1g/39+v

8
L
9
S| Ad9/veZ
14
[
Z
1

NVL/V0S

"SOd| "ON 3HIM

v
NNGO O1] e/l

N3dOo

N3d0

ANd/dTT

N3dO

AN/ Tv

er
*NNOO NVL1/0t

AH9/BE

ng/971

6
8
L
9
S NYgd/2%
14
[
4
1
d

"ON_3IHIM

21 AN/ TE

11 NVL1/0E

o1 LHM/62

6 dnd/L1

[8°61
05z

8r
“NNOD M19/9€T

n1g/v9

NYd/22

N3dOo

LHM/B61

AN/ T2

I3A/ YT

8
L
9
S
14 NY1/02
[
z
1
d

"SOd| "ON 3HIM

571389V ON
H3TI0HLNOD 3svE 0L

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

126



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073678

JATIVA OZ2H NIVAW
2 (1)73gv
IATWWA O2H NIVA 0L

1-99
) 13gv
1-83 :01

Z2-d3
2 (1)73avl
Z2-90 :0L

€-93
2 (1)713gv
£-90 :0L

+-d3
s(11=Eavn
+-90 0L

AVT3d OZH-03
2(7)738avn
AVT3d OZH-03

YHO/VEVLPEY

a3d/31

A19/AET

n1a/39

"ON 3dIM

16'€1 xe
R 16°21
E

"v2 "21 £7IvVL3a

“O°N N9/ S2
"O°N N340 739y ON &5
NOD I8/ rET S1S0d *ON9 O1LV1S :0L So5 M
“Soa] Nid| “ON Jaim '*MS MOOTYILINI H3OHVHO :(1)7138
| WS MOOTH3LINT HIGUVHD 0L
*MS TvHG Mdvd :13av] TON9 D11VIS . , :
NS IAVHEE Hdvd 0L s oV tatory || ON[ NG9
185 *ON9 OILVLS :0L | O°'N = N3
e o3 1 34/
| NV QYA :T3EY D€ P 7 “S0d| N1d| “ON 39
, NANQYA 0L il :
| RECANCN —
, TON9D Q1LV1S
| INved "v3Y 0L AH9/81
*S39vd HLOG NO Hies VHO/EZ
NMOHS wOV. W3LI [| osr S04 ON 34N
,
! 7 1 25 s711v13d B2 =z1vl3a
L | [oos-1] *1-501 ‘0g :71v13d tere
f W rree a.LNOD
gvi3a & FV_ {3t —f -
16'E1 [6°51 rs21 -V vi3d
001 os1 cze

[ Z[ Ngg/ves
| 1] Nv1/8905
| "sod| "oN 3g1m
dNNd OZH-03 :7138v71
dANd O2H-03 501
[ 300NV : ITIVA] MI9/MET ,
f SQ0HLvD R34 n1g/08 SATLVOSN: I Wi | NHE/62S
f NOTL1S041"0N 391N IATLISOdENTA] NYL/305
NOILISOd| ON 3gIM

1-3d01d :=713gvl
1-30010 =01

T-4OL13vYdvy3D :713dv7l

1-40L13vYdvyo

:0L

127

Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073678

RENYAZal
NH8/22
NH9/HGO T
YN/ TE!
NVL/OE
LHMW/62
"SOd| "ON JHIM

—| ]| |injo

3INAON INIH3ILIN ‘130 =71389v7
3INAON ONIH3L3IN 130 :0L

6L
0oz

1e's
ost

1v0T4 NOILNT0S *130 :73av]

1VOT4 NOILNT0S IN39¥3L3a

Hens

“ON9 OI1VYLS 02H-03
£ 0 3av
*3INAON 02H-03 1V
d¥d1lS "ON9 J1LVLS :0L

O2H-03 :713av]
W3LSAS 02H-03 :0L

(8011

VxS

NHO,/8-Nv 3
3A/E+NVD
N3d0 [Ca°N AH9/82
CON 34IM "0°N N340

Wo3 1 Ag/NET
[“sod[ NTd| "ON =dIM
"AON9 J11V1S
*MS Qv3H 8nHOS +13av
. . 1 i (1)713gvn TFTIXVSNVHL 1V
ZNVD CINVD :T1VA3d *MS NOILISOd QV3H 8n€0S 0L “ON9 OILVIS :0L
[68'E] e
s
(L1l
sce IAIVA WO OZH-03 tere )
199 3YIM NO_° (1) 7139V E= S39vd HLOE NO
SATVA WOM 0ZH-D3 :0L NMOHS wDV. W3LI
[cos 1]
2-E1 :71V13a 1°8€ E
4.INOD
{ ; E— [ F
[WAYAR (o1 [ tese!
-g1v13a
[B°E1
E-ET *BF :11vLi3a oot
rerezl
SL
(67E1 Y[ Nvl/0Z
oor € LHM/6 T
z NH9/ST (6 %1
1| ora/ier|  Set
o1 "S0d| "ON 3HIM
10V 8ndS 27138V
cero| | e HOLYNLIY 8nHdS :0L
Sz
HS0T [8°s1
Qg1
teel
()
I °O°N £ nigs92
- + . °O°N z N3do
*aNg O1uvis f@!
s 9av [ WO T[M18/L9%ET
*av3H dnyos Lv *SOd| NId| "ON 391
dvHLS “ON9 JILVIS :0L
“ON9 J11V1S av3H 8ngds
$(073gva
.muwrumm«mm +Mk *MS°SS34d OzH-03
(-] 3ATLVOSN] Naag/2l .;m.mm.mrfj%mﬂ&wm H
(+]__3AILIS0d| T13A/%2 *NS 3905
[ soa["on saun| E[ Wi/e TR
2] N30 *MS 33933N0S 0L
HOLON gnNdos :13avl : Ag/1eT [B7%1
HOLON 8N9dS :0L NId| "ON S51M set

(6°g1
oot

[T 1Hme
["sod["oN 3u1M]

HOLON 13dodd :738v]
HOLOW T13d0dd :OL

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

128



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073678 (10000000- 10825194 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015157)
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
vV ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
129

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

[aY)
S
o«
<
-
©
~
o
-
. HOLIMSA3N
DZDmﬂw, JMW_«LMX +17)73av
=3 LINENOH ‘NS 0ZH-03 *ON9 OILvis HOLIMSA3M :0L
(177381 (1) 7138V “MS A3 0L
H3ILINENOH 0L HOLIMS OZH-03 :0L E ﬂ
o (D) = (D)
[6°z1 6"z
SL SL
2-30010 :73av]
Z2-30010 :0L
16°€1 [ SOONVETIYW]  N=9/VS
So5 mem [3Q0H1YO:N34[ N=9/05
. [ NOTLISOd["ON 341M
N3d0
»a/vel NG
N3d0
N340
N340
[6°+1 N340
sl NH9/0501 38y ON 138y ON
N=g/z| 4400NV1S +8 :OL 440ONVLS *aON9
S n1g/89
¥ | 13A/0+NV3
E] NH9/3-NV3
z N=9,/85
- T REIVAS o O
~m»m: *SOd|  *ON 3dIM
“MS MOOTHILNI HISHVHI & ([)7138v] =3gvT ON
"MS MODWILNI HIOHVHO 0L ) *SSINMYH NOTLVLS SHOLvH3d0 0L ! -
T-E1 :711V130
0N € NH9/S L at HE
o'N] 2z N30
Woo| T RENY=4 eI NS
"SOd| NId| "ON 391M {1
7 gET
K (891 <X
8°L1
{s8r 7 s.1 ooz *!
SLt
¥ s71v130 \f
\\No £71v13a v-ET JZED[/V\/ 11
Vvi3d ———¢ } f } -
[6°51

1881
gzz

1861
osz

olr
“NNO2J

er
“NNOO

I
“NNO3

8r
*NNOD

vd0/€2

AH9/81

Nud/vel

13A/9¥2

9
S
id NUg/821
€
2
1

REINALTA

"SOd| "ON 34IMm

N3O

N340

NH9/VY-NY3

T13A/Y+NYD

a|—|nv|m|+

"ON 34IM

Mg/3€e1

n1ds92

NH9/52

AH9/82

Nyg/2€

N4Y9/51

N1g/29+%

—|ov|m||in]o|~|o

NVL1/V0S

"sod

"ON 3dIM

AN/ TE

NV.1/0E

1HM/62

Hnd/L1

Aa/9€Ee1

n1a/v9

Ndd/22

N340

Nv1/02

1HM/61

XN/ T2

T3A/P T

"ON 3IHIM

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

130



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1076143_02

JATIVA OcH NIVA
F(1)TEavl
m_>J<>DNIZH<§“DF

[6°E1
oot
T38v1 ON
"ON9 JI1VIS :0L
*O°N € Ne9/ S
"O'N 2 N3dO
noa [ w=a/rer (621 .
*SOd d[ "ON 341M 72 Dz"ﬂ%mwfim
TMS IvHE Mdvd 138V *ON9 OILVIS :0L
WS IVEE Mdvd 0L
o [v]
L1 ] oaT 2x
NV JVA 2738V [6°E1l
NY4 NNNOYA :0L oot

"539vd H10d NO
NMOHS XV W3LI

! Fo.m. 1]

16,1
H 00z T @ .@
H “13dvT ON
°ON9 JOI1L1V1S
JNVHd gv3d 0L

1-82
(1)73dv7
1-80 301

L8 YHO/Eb
(el d3ysal
j=12) Mg/AET
98 n19-/38
"sod "ON 3dIMm

sz1

[8°0T1 ]
sz

=R _
SLE

==
[ 2] Aearsl
[ 1[ veose2]

[ "sod] "OoN 3dIm
25 ‘$1 e11vLi3ad
SOl ®0S :1Ivli3a

[6°L1
ooz
%m i71v13a

AVT3d 02H-03
(1)713av]
AV13d OcH-23

4.INOD

g7v13a a1 F-—-

}

3AONV : 3 IWW| M1d/NET

3JA0HLVO: N34 n1g9,as

NOILISOd| "ON 3d1M

1-30010 :0L

[6's1
0s1

— 4 11
[ )

$z ‘z1 :71vi3a

2| Ndd/ves

] NYL/d0S

"SOd| "ON 3d1M

[ 3nT1veaN:3TvN] Nbg/82s
| 3ATL1S0d:n3d] NV.1/005
| NOTLISOd["ON 3dIM

1-d0LIOVdYD :0L

dANNd 02H-23

501

‘es -V Ivi3d

131

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 -

1076143_02

13A/8av 1
Ny8/22
NY9/HSA T
AN/ TE

—[n|m|+in|o

"SOd| *ON 3dIMm

[67L1
Inaow 002
ONIY3LIN'L30 0L

“37NAOA 0z2H-03 LY

dVH1S "ON9 JI11V1S (0L A dnd/L9

ET n1a/99

21 n1g/99+
17 n1g/vor

or N340

NV1/09

N3ILSAS 02H-03 0L Nga,/ZS

N340

Ag/HET

X1g/0eT

N340

NH9/9-NvD

13A/8+NVD

N340

“ON 3dIMm

2NVO *INVO :T1vi3a

dhNNd WOM OZ2H-03
4\ 49 3HIM NO_° (1)738v7
dNNd WOM 02H-03 :0L

O'N] € AH9/62
[ToN] Z N30
| mo3] 1| Ya/Wetr
[ “sod| N1d| "oN 3d1m

"MS dv3H 9ndos
(T)7138v7
“MS NOILISOd Qv3H 8NYds :0L

[6+1
szl

"10V @nNdds :713avl
HO1VNLOV andos :01

i NYL1/02
E 1HM/61
z NH9/S1
T
d

A1a/sEel
“ON 3HIM

Z-E1 sT1vi3a

"S39Vd HIO0E NO
NMOHS .MV WN3LT

I

[oas-1] \|-
[§- “J
T F

[ e[ semer]

[ 1] Ngasze
[Sod[ "o 3uiA]

1V¥0714 NOILNTI0S
IN3OH3 130 1

[WAAR!
=3

[E=NN
0gE

or ‘e-el

16°E]
001

teg1l
oot

[ (- 3a1avaaN v] Nagszi]
[+ 3ntirsod) al 3as+42|
[ *SOd|"ON 3d1M|

HOLON gNd3S :7138av7
HOLON 8NYOs =0l

£71vi3a

vs01

HS01

sar

(=]

“AN9 OI1VLIS adv3aH andos
1713avn

av3H 8ndos LY
TON9 OILV1S 0L

18:+1
sz1

18°S1
ost

te'el

oot d.INOD
-g7v13d

167 ]
szt

"ON9 JILVLIS
=3avl
"av3H 9ndds LV
dvdls "ON9 JI1LV1S :0L

"MS®S53dd 0ZH-03

P (0)7139v0
“NS°SS3dd 0ZH-D03 :01
"3°N E NV1/09
"O°N 2 N340
Wo3 1 Ha/s7el
"Sod d| "ON 3dIM

e

19711
62

16°51
asrt
"3°N € nlg/9z
"O°N z N340
Wwoa T[M18/S9MET

"SOd| NId| "ON 34IM
*MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

132



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9015158 (10891948- 20000000 ) Harness Kit, Main, Ele [Vw, Prem, Push] 1
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 4
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 133



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1075324_02

H3LINENOH
2 (1)713av F 0
H313INGNOH 0L

"MS 02H-03 HOLIMSAIN
)7138av 2 (1)713av
HOLIMS OZH-03 :0L HILIMSAZM =01

"O°N

NH9/S

"O°N

[Ale}e]

REIVZ:14 set

°S0d

SON JHIM

°MS MOOTH3INI
"MS MJOTH3LNI

v vi3d

|
_ |
|
Z N3O 1671
T |
3 7
|

16791
SL1

H30HYHD : (1)713av7]
d3odvHIO 0L

rLesr
SLy

¥ t711v13a \f

ANNOHD "MS ASM
31 1)713gv]
"OND J11V1S
"MS A3M 0L

3501

N340

N340

N3dO

21 Ag/veT

I N340

or N3dOo

N3dO

N340

NY9/0607T

NHg/2

n1g/89

3A/0+NVD

NH9/0-NYJ

NY9/85

—|N|M|S[N|O|~D]

[ REIVAY

["sod] -on 3gim

113gv1 ON

138v1 ON
4400NVLS +d :0L

"SSINYVYH NOILV1S SHOLYY3do :01

ZX
[8°L1
ooz

13gvT1 ON
4400NVLS "ON9 :0L

1€1
HE
VeI NS
&1

dEl

orr
881 .
] NNO3J
XS
s Er
“NNOO
1651 v
0S1 “NNO2
8r
18°61 NNG3
osz
5738y ON

H3TI0HINOD 3svd :0L

vHO/EZ2

Ad9/B1

Ndg/821

Ndg/vel

13A/8v2

—|N|o | |in|o

BEINA LT

°Sod

"ON 3-HIM

N340

N3dO

TI3A/V+NYD

14
[
Z|NH9/V-NVD
1
d

"ON 3-HIM

A1d/3E1

nig/8ez

NH9/52

AH9/BZ

Nyg/2Ee

NH9/51

n1ga/08y

NVL1/vY0S

"ON 3IHIM

AN/ TE

NV.L/0E

1HM/BZ

dnd/L1

A1d/9€E1

n1g/vs

Nyd/z22

N3d0

NYL1/0Z

LHM/B1

ANd/ 12

3A/PT

"ON 3dIM

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

134



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1075324_02

IATIVA O2H NIV
£ 00)713av

IATIVA OZH N1V

W 0L

2X
16°E1
001
“O°N € NHO/52
"O°N 4 N3d0
WNOD 1] ies/retn 1621
°sod d| TON 3HIM ﬁ S
*MS 3xvag Mavd 138y '
*MS 3xvHE MEvd 30l
[6°51
OGT

1-83
2 (117389v7
1-90 0L

ce |0~
$(1)7138vTl (6711

138y ON
"OND J11V1S =01

"ON9 JILVIS
$738vl
"AN9 JI1VYLS :0L

(¢

NV4 OVA :773av]
NV4 NNNOYA :0L

[ 28] vdo/vVEFSER
| oe a3y/a1
| s8 M18/AET
| o8 n19/39
"sod SNEEIT]

AVI3H 02H-03
2 (1)7138av1
AVI3d 02ZH-23

T3gv1 ON L
! *ON9 J11V1S
INVYS Uv3Y 0L =T 79,81
[6°C ]
°539vd HLOg NO ost __1] vHosez 611
NMOHS .3V, W3LI SOd| "ON 34IM e
25 ‘%1 :71vi3a _
! . S01 *0s :711vLi3ad H
[oos* 1] _
= | |8 I a.LNOD
g71v13a & = e
[B°E] [6°S 1 . (6 21 -
oot os1 ERAR i~ v Ivi3ada
. 4
[B'E] A
(621
oot S
z| NAasvag
[ 300NV : 3 IVA] M18/NET 1 .ZQF\mOW
[ 300H1vO:N34d] n18/09 SOd| * O\
| NOTL[SO0d]"ON 391M dNNd 02H-03 21138V

1-30010 :113gv7

1-30010 =

dANd OZ2H-03 :0L

[ 3ATLV93N:TIVA] Ngg/g2s

oL [ 31

1150d: N33 NV.L/D0S

NOILISOd|"ON 3dIM

T

-d0L13vdvD =138V
1-40110vVdvO =01

135

Tennant T300 (04-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

“ON9 O11V1S 02ZH-33 ﬁ““g

ra3avn
“3NA0OW 0Z2H-33 L1V
dvd1lS "ON9 J311VLIS :0L

1075324_02

vl uNd/29
E1 n19,/99
21| n1a/dov
11 n1a/vev

0OzH-03 7138V

W3LSAS 0ZH-03 :0L 0 N3d0

Ag/DET
N3do
NH9/8-NV3D
T13A/8+NVD

—|n|m]<+[in|o|~ o o| =
x
i}
o
N
i
™

(3]
G (8011
scz N30
A “ON 3dIM
N
~ “MS QY3H BNYOS
N 1)7138v
< *MS NOJ11S0d QV3H 8nNH0S 0L
o 3INCON ONIW3L3W *13a :7138V7
~— 3INAON ONIY3L3W *130 :0L
10V 8ndds :T13avl
[22] FINREIVZGL] HDLVNLOV 8ndos 0L
[0} S| Ngaszz
o ¥ | N9/HS0T VAR
~— € MNJ/ TE ZNVa *INVD :T1viE0 SLE
z NV1/0E xlr
1 1 LHM/62 <
"SOd| "GN JdlM
(9] dANd WOM OZH-03 e (750d[ "ON” SHTH *S39vd H108 NO
[le] {1+"s£9 341 NO_° (1)73av st NMOHS wXV¥u W3LI
b dNNd WOM 0ZH-03 0L
(641 00G° [
8 0oz 2-E1 :71vL30 [ . 1 g
B —
0 [ I —— { ] vv‘
[WAJAS] [8er [l [6'el
h ol oS OSE 21 ool
. a.INOD
N S ‘e-€1 #11vi3a (621
~ [=73
18"zl R
2 st g71v13a
N .
oot 16+
I 1v074 NOILNIOS °130_:738v] ' 2ot
N 1¥074 NOILNT0S IN39§3L3a :01 7
P L (6701
Gz
N % [8e°51
— 051
A [6°E1 @
M *ON9 J11V1S
n dlY EREC]
(7)) "av3H Gnyos Ly
dVHLIS "ON9 JI1VLIS 0l
(7)) *ON9 OL[1VLS OV3H Enyos
£ (1) 138y
L Qv3H andds Lv *MS*SS38d 0ZH-03 .
N *ON9 OILVIS 0L ¢ (1)738v] tecL?
( *MS*SS3Hd 02H-03 =01
R *ON] [ nvi/08
A O°N[ 2 NEEG]
Wod| 1| w1a/ed '
I "50d] NId| "ON JHIR
A [ (- 3A11v9aN) v[ Ndg/21]
|+ aa1irs0d) d] 3asve]
C | “S0d| "ON JdIM]
— HOLOA Gndos :713gvl
o HOLON 8NY¥JS 0L
ezl
T 2
w ON] e[ niasez
| ON[ =z N3O
[TT} WO T 8/SMET -ne Z00s
"S0d| NId| "ON 391k L 0T B

“MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

136



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075324 (10838962- 10891947 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015158)
A 222290 (10000000- 10891947 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 137



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073679

“MS MO0TTd3LINI
*MS MOOTH3INI

H313INEN0OH *MS 0Oz2H-03
s TEav 2 (1)7138v]
H31L3INGNOH 0L HOLIM5 0O2H-03

AONNOH9 "MS A3

ITMSASM = (1173dv
2(1)73av

HOLIMSAIM 0L

"ON9 J11Vl1s
"MS AJM 0L

9
5 NEEG)
tesr || 5 N3d0
s21 | L] NH9/0SO1 REEYRNeN 33V ON
7 9 Ngg/2| 4400NVLS +8 :0L J400NVIS *aND 0L
. ! S N19/99
5 fvisa | v T3A/0+NVO
! €] Ng9/0-NvD
“Lﬁ‘v‘g 2 NH9/8S
- i T RN O O
ﬁm%: *SOd| CON 3dIM
HIOQUVHD = (1)73av7] i T3ava oN
HIOHVHO 01 7 *SSINGYH NOILVY1S SHOLVH3IdO 0L ! -
1-g1 :71v.13a | 3
3N € NHO/S \T al HET
0N 2 NEEG) !
Noo| 1 T3A/6v i NS
*S0d| NI1d| "ON 34IM
7 el
! [B°91 5
[B°L1 JE1
[L°81 7 SL1 00z
Siy |
+ &711vL3d
i
|
v-€1 @ ZEQI/V\/ 7(
‘x‘w‘x‘w‘x‘w‘xTxix‘w‘x [6°S1

v viad

oSt

vdo/e2

AH9/81

Ndg/821

Ndg/veT

13A/a¥2

A=A

O |—|N|O|F|h|O

S0, "ON 3dIM

orr
(88l “NNOJ

N3dO

N340

NY9/V-NV3

—|N|M| s

T3A/V4NVD

° S0

o

"ON 3dIM

[B8°91

[ Ag/3ET

er
NNG3 n1g/92

NH9/ 52

AH9/82

Nd8/2E

NH9/ST

n19/99¢%

NY1/V0S

O|—|N|O|s|0jo|r~ |0

165 *S0d["ON 3dIM

r
ost °NNOO

21 AN/ TE

1 NV1/0E

or1 1HM/B2

[S] dnd/ L1

Ag/9€eT

8r
*NNOD niga/vae

Nd8/22

NY1/02

LIHM/BT

AN/ T2

8
L
S
S N3dO
v
e
Z
1

13/ T

"SOd| "ON 3dIM

S713dvT1 ON
H3T1I0H1INOD 3svE 0L

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

138



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073679

1-990

[-90 :01

@le =
: 1611
3IAIVA OZH NIVA S e BI S [ LB] VHO/VEVSEY
$(1)13av] ; ot RENVZR
3IAWA OZH NIVA :0L e = SAa e
12:11 | o8 n19/09
0 *S0d "ON_IdIM
£-90
111) 138y ﬁ ) m
£-30 :0l
[8°¥1
S21
) AVTI3d 0ZH-03
ﬁm¢m_ 1 (1) 73av]
o AVI3d 0ZH-03
J38v1 ON
“ONS D11VIS 0L
|
oN] €] wwesz] ||
o°N| 2 N3dO ﬁ
.mmw b ,MMDMNW% ﬁ te2! “ON9 O11V1S
:13av
. M (87071 |
TMS Ixveg Mdvd T3V | ONO O1LVLS 0L sz
MG 3xvig MdVd 0L | B ]
Iﬁ 1 [6°G1]
[z el | ost NV4 OVA 3@V .
& 002 e NY4 WNNQYA $0L AR
| J38v7 ON ————
: *ONS O1LV1S '
| TNV HYIY 0L =T go/a1 |
Hiees)
*S39vd H10d NO 7 051 L vd0/e2 oo
NMOHS WMV WILI I SOd| "ON 1M oL (.
25 "+ :71vLi3a
E W . 501 ‘05 :1vi3a _ i
L i [oos"1] _ 9 :71vi3a
e e _ % a.INOD
avi3a & PRVt -t
16°E] 18'c1 N4 tgzl ) -V Ilvl3da
oot os1 ot
¥2 ‘21 :711vli3a
. X2
[6°E1 B
0071 ﬁmmbN_

2] NH8/v25
1] Nv1/805
TON g M

dhNNd OzH-03 :713av™l
dhWnd 02H-03 01

JAONV:3TIVWN| M1g/NeET

3ACH1VO: N34

nig,das

m>Hk<®mznm4<§i NYd/92S

NO111s0d

"ON 3dIM

m>HkaOQHEMmi NY1/005

1-30010 :7138v7

1-30010

(0L

"ON FHIM

1-40LI0vdvD :713gv7l
1-40113VdvD :0L

139

Tennant T300 (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073679

9 3A/8F1
S Nyg/22
Y| NYO/HSO T
€ YN/ TE
2
T
d

CON F-IM

FINAON ONIYHIL3IN

°130

£7139v1

3INAON ONTH3L3IN *130 :01

1Ll
ooz

16751
ost

1¥074 NOILNT0S " 130 _:738V7]

*ON9 O11VLS 02H-23
:(1173av
“37NAON 02H-23 1V

dvdlS "ON9 JI1VIS :0L

1 HNd/ 48

El n1g/88

z1 [ami=4=cid

02H-03 7138V 11 N18/vay
W3LSAS 02H-03 :0L o1 N3J0

rgror

1V0714 NOILNT0S LN3943130 :0L

d/NET

3
T mwaes|
[S0al o0 3uin]

G2
[[ON[ e isasez
[onN[ 2] N340
[Weo| 1| smasne
[ ~Sos| gl “on Suin
*hS Ov3H 8NH0S
2 (1)713avl
*MS NOILISOd QV3H @ndos :OL
©10V @ngads :113avl
HOLVNLOV &NdoS 0L
LLv1 1
ZNVD *INVD 3T1VLE0 SLe hd Nv.L/0Z2
[l € 1HW/61
2| Nao/st
1| >a/set
dNNd WM OZH-03 1ev) S0d| "ON 3dIM *S39vd HLO8 NO
117229 3dIm NO_* (1) 738V set NMOHS WMV WALT
dWNd WM OZH-03 oL E
ﬁm%_ 2-e1 :71vli3a [oos1] !
[ooo" 1] = 1°8E —
¥°s2
T I} ] T
L I — 1 1 Il 1 T
[FAYAN] [B°ET] [Nchr=] [8°r1 [6'€1
[e=13 0= SL szl oo1 a.INOD
9% ‘E-E1 :71vVL30 (821
=72 -
ez g71v13a
SL
7 [6°€1
001 (6% |
h szt
Hmmwo_ E [6°€1
e o1 [6°51
0S1
[B°E] @
—— *ON9 J11V1S
:13av]
*av3H 8n¥as Lv
dvdlS "ON9 OILVLS :0L
*ONO O11V1S Ov3H Gnyos
$11)138v
QvV3H 8nHEoS Ly *MS*SS3ad O2H-03
*OND OILVIS :0L D1 1=3av e
(-) 3ATLYO3N] Neg/zt "MS'SS3dd 02H-03 0L
(+)__3AILISOd| T3A/%2 N[ €] NvL/09
[ -sodf o]z N30
woo 1 M8/ ET
HOLON GNHOS : 7138V =
HOLON 8NH0S 0L Sod d| 'ON 3dIM
[e°z1
SL
"O°'N[__g]  na/sz
ON__2 N30
WO T[S 1a/SP%ET -ns 3508
SOd| NId| "ON ZdIM Errirl

“MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

140



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073679 (10000000- 10838961 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015158)
A 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 1040868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018) 141



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL

1073592

YIE/E
AH9/81
aNd/ 12|
AHO/8E]
NvL/0z|
N&O/S01
NHE/Z
na/9
REIAENE]
NHO/V-NVD)
NED/S
RENZS
TON SHIM
J38Y1 ON
*SSIANHVH NIVA 101

o‘ﬁ n|m |+
L
[n]
<
0

(8'El
oot

6] N3ZH9rzd13IHS
8] vHNLYN:318YD
Q35:318v0
>A8:31av0
HNd/LE

2-0713IHS

(s°E1
=

[RR7ES

T=3av oN
ONNOH9 D11V1S

N3dO

TEA/EFNYT

N3O

and/L

REIVZY

NHO/G

~| || o]0~

IHR-Y1a/ETT

“Sod

TON_SdM] "s50d[ TON 351

T2NVD *TNVD
+71v13a

HITHVHI 1713EV
H39HVHD 0Hv0a NO

BR3) (e

sot

"Sod TON SHIM

T3EvT ON
SEINEVH NIVA :0L

v N340 o«
E[ LA a/E LT
2] NE9/5-NvD NNOD
T T3i/0+Nva
50 TON HIM
1-0TEIHS e
Ivim
[ %[ »ov79 :37@v3
€]l 034 :31avad
s
“NNO3
o
*NNOO
“S0d["ON 341N
S7138v1 ON

3INQON 30VRHIINT H3SN s0L

1lod 033cs +73Ev
Y3LINOILNILOL Q33dS 0L

*AS *A3Y :73av
HOLTMS 35H3A3Y 0L

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.
1073592

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ]

)

(10000000- 20000000

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

142



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH

1073593

38V ON
SSANHYH NIVA 201

38y ON
ANNQYS D1LVIS 0L

1o [<]

@)

te-c1
a0z

[ N3d0] A N30
E N3dO| 9| EA/8+NVa
Z N3dO[ S N3JO

T NEED [ HNd/L
OT[NH6/8-Nva| __E TaIE
N3dO[ 2 NH5/S

N3JO[ 1| IAm-S1a/ElT

“SOd| "ON 3HIM] "S0d “ON 3HIM

2NV *INVA $IVLa

HITUYHD 37138y
439HVHO QHVOE ND 801

[ =)
[e[mmorezer]

[e] = el
[ M IVATTE)
Soal 0w Fu]

£r
*NNOD

9 ::kﬁlvj

El il

x

Zr
*NNOD

S73av ON
INQON 30VAHILNI ¥3sn :0L

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.

Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push]

)

(10000000- 20000000

1073593

143

Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

1072524

SW

¢ BAIL SWITCH
BAIL

TO
LABEL (1) ¢

POS.

WIRE NO
31/BRN
30/RED

A]

<
O ™
S
e @]
M~ _
— 32
O
9° i
— -9z
v ne
m,,
o=
E
L
_|
)
Q _
o <
> @] Z
Bl GHO]
Ll >N\ | —
om nz|zw
< _|
L °
rm g
Ei A|—|0N| M
Z
Zo |-
o 2la | |z
0 w o
= WiC|z|Z|o
(AN ATTIIINEN
oo — O |0 |—
5 =M 0O|0|Mm
=
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1072524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

144 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER (TELEMETRY MODELS)

n
[}
o
N~
e
[ 30oNve3TvWN]  Hbnd/as
[300H1VO:N34]  N19/09
[ NOILISOd["ON 3d1M
3TNAON JOVAHILNI H93SN 0L @139Vl
1-30010 :-3avi ! 3INAOW FOVIHIINT H3SN 0L
1-30010 :01 ,
ZX
[6°2]
& El
[6°21]
SL
SSINJYH NOILVLS'dO :OL :T3avT |y
SSANYYH NOTLY1S d0 0L
m n1a/vo
6 and/ L
01] n1a/99 7 8| e/el
6| 9nd/vL L AR
g| as/ern 9] NvL/02
7 RV SIREINZE
o] Nvl/0z bl "Nd/ie
S| =345 m >Mmmmw
v| 9nd/le
5 NNV 1| Ago/8g
=T o8t SOd|"ON 3dIm
1| A¥o/sg
SOd| "ON 391M

Qty.
145

Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Amii]

Description
Diode, Ele, Plug

)
)

(10830389- 20000000
(10830389- 20000000

Serial Number

Part No.
1075195
222290

Tennant T300 (03-2017)



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP

355321

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

146



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 315724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cs, Antenna, Telem, 18.0 In [Gprs] 1

768531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, Heatshrink, 0.38id, 06.0I 1

2 140916 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 2

3 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2

4 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 9

5 1209448 (10000000- 20000000 ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5

6 1210381 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1

v 7 9014185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Circuitboard, Telem, Ci [T300] 1

A 27964 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1

A 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2

A 8 1227815 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Unthreaded, Aluminium 2

A 9 1227812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Sma Connector 1

A 10 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1

11 9014186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Usa, T300] 1

11 9014187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1

v 9015197 (10000000- 10830388 ) Harness Kit, Amii, Ci [T300] 1

(Kit Needed to Add Battery Charger Communication
Functionality to Telemetry Models)

A 12 1075195 (10830389- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Am2] 1

A 13 222290 (10830389- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2017)

147



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

148



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9014173 (10000000- 20000000 ) Box Kit, Lift, Batt, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
(Additional Battery Cable Kit May Also Be Required)
A 1 1207816 (10000000- 20000000 ) Box, Battery [Lift- Out] 1
A 2 1212689 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Box, Battery 2
A 3 1208697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Pyp, Buckle, Friction 1
A 4 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
A 5 1214509 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Deflector, Battery 1
A 6 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 7 1074798 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Adaptor, Batt [Sb120- Sb50, Red] 1
(Off- Board Charger Models Only)
A 8 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
A 9 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

149



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

355316

150 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9010300 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery Fill Kit, 24v, Ci [Hydrolink] 1
(For Use Only With 150AH Trojan Batteries)
A 1 1058939 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery 1
A 2 1229544 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 24vdc [Trojan] 1
A 3 1204142 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 4
A 4 1071084 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 5 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

151



OPTIONS

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT LOCKOUT KIT

355703

AMWﬂWu

2, @,
X

©

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.
9017884
140350

Ref.

Lockout Kit, Severe Environment

)
)
)

(10000000- 20000000

1

v
A
A

Screw, Pan, Phl, 10- 16 X 0.50, Ss[Typ25]

Cover, Knob, Severe Environment

(10000000- 20000000

2
3

(10000000- 20000000

1239732

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (04-2018)

152



OPTIONS

DOCUMENTATION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9014500 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Parts [T300, Na] 1
9014501 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300, En, Na] 1
9014502 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300, Es, Na] 1
9014503 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300, Fr, Na] 1
9014504 (10000000- 20000000 ) Instr, Wall Chart [T300, Na] 1
9014510 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Service [T300/T300e, En] 1

[m]@E=[m] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

E www.tennantco.com/manual

Tennant T300 (07-2016)

153



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

355317

12
/®/®
~
/@/8
/

©
\mw \ \‘&’//ﬂ//ﬂ&yﬁ/yﬂ?’/y!&y’/
o ————————————————\
© )/ /ey
’%«@@.qu. wm Ve
VK eRassacasan:
NQM eV ey
)

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

154



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9011810 (00000000- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
AV 9014126 (00000000- ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (00000000- ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AL 2 1015506 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (00000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (00000000- )  Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 6 41579 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (00000000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (00000000- ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (00000000- ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (00000000- ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (00000000- )  Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (08-2015)

155



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

355337

156 Tennant T300 (03-2015)



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9014175 (00000000- )  Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] 1
A 2 1014328 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
A 3 N/A (00000000- ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
A 4 N/A (00000000- ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, SS 1
A 5 N/A (00000000- ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
A 6 N/A (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
A 7 N/A (00000000- ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
A 8 1206608 (00000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 1.58b 2.68d 0.59w [2seal] 1
A 9 N/A (00000000- ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
A 10 N/A (00000000- ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
A 11 N/A (00000000- )  Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
A 12 1208266 (00000000- ) O-Ring, 57.15 X 3.18, Nbr 1
A 13 1212710 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 6
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 (03-2015)

157



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
	PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP
	FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL
	FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL
	ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
	MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ec- H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D
	STANDARD ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL
	HANDLE GROUP, PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH
	SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD
	SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 500MM / 20IN
	SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP
	BATTERY CABLE GROUP
	BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 150AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM
	LABEL GROUP
	LABEL GROUP - CONT’D
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10887922) (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10891947) (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10887923 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10825195 - 10887922) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL (S/N 10000000 - 10825194) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10891948 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10838962 - 10891947) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH (S/N 10000000 - 10838961) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER (TELEMETRY MODELS)

	OPTIONS
	TELEMETRY GROUP
	BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT
	HYDROLINK BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT
	SEVERE ENVIRONMENT LOCKOUT KIT
	DOCUMENTATION GROUP

	BREAKDOWNS
	ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
	ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN


